In State Results: 2011 Pennsylvania QSO Party

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
Adams County |
K8RYU/ADA 80 50 130 65 48 24,640 NON MS LO ROV
Allegheny County |
WAS3HAE 485 500 985 67 70 203,460 WwWw 1 LO HOME
W3WN 102 301 403 67 32 50,900 WASH MS LO HOME
W3KWH 3 315 24 342 59 37 36,593 SCA 1 LO HOME
W3ON 321 321 58 46 33,584 NON 1 HI HOME
N3BPB 264 264 54 38 24,488 NHA 1 LO HOME
AB3AW 202 202 62 16 15,956 NON 1 LO HOME
W3NO/ALL 65 65 53 57 14,930 NON MS HI MOB
KA3KSP/ALL 14 14 32 4 1,204 NON 1 LO MOB
Armstrong County |
KB3QGB 768 768 65 71 105,616 NON 1 LO HOME
W3USA/ARM 36 5 41 49 55 8,585 MRA MS LO MOB
K8MR/ARM 27 17 44 44 48 7,103 NCC MS LO MOB
Beaver County |
K3SOM 549 549 64 30 52,006 NON 1 LO HOME
W3AG/BEA 22 22 27 11 3,844 NON  Cw Q MOB
KA3KSP/BEA 13 13 32 4 1,168 NON 1 LO MOB
Bedford County |
K8RYU/BED 53 103 156 65 48 24,526 NON MS LO ROV
W3USA/BED 38 17 55 49 55 10,265 MRA MS LO MOB
W3WPA/BED 32 8 40 51 26 6,044 AVRA 1 LO ROV
WB3JEK 90 90 51 8 5,510 NON 1 LO PORT
Berks County |
AA3B 642 959 1601 67 74 318,906 FRC 1 HI HOME
N3AD 545 576 1121 66 67 223,644 FRC 1 HI HOME
N3OW 432 720 1152 67 71 220,776 DLA MM HI HOME
W3WJC 459 459 67 37 48,395 RDG 1 HI HOME
WR3H 59 306 365 66 45 47,688 DDXA 1 HI  HOME
N2CQ 91 4 95 27 25 19,960 FRC 1 Q PORT
N3GWR 206 206 57 23 16,880 DLA MS LO HOME
W3UQH 105 105 49 21 7,350 RDG 1 HI HOME
K3JEM 92 92 50 11 5,904 NON 1 LO HOME
K3CBE 95 95 45 9 5,530 RDG 1 HI HOME
WA3WSJ/BER 5 7 12 44 34 1,843 NON 1 LO MOB
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KB3SOM/BER 12 12 41 9 1,300 SARA 1 LO MOB
W3ITH 20 20 13 4 340 RDG 1 LO HOME
Blair County |
W3SO 386 596 982 66 60 174,336 AVRA 1 HI HOME
W3WPA/BLA 35 20 55 51 26 7,430 AVRA 1 LO ROV
K8MR/BLA 24 12 36 44 48 6,080 NCC MS LO MOB
Bradford County |
W3DB 246 246 61 28 22,540 NON 1 LO HOME
WA3CSP 220 220 67 19 19,540 NON 1 LO HOME
WB3IZF 170 170 62 14 13,120 NON 1 LO HOME
K3LPP 129 129 56 13 9,101 NTRG 1 LO HOME
Bucks County |
K3TX 461 461 59 51 102,742 PWA Ccw LO HOME
WA3KVN 441 441 57 46 91,928 PWA Ccw LO HOME
KB3P 204 198 402 66 33 60,194 FRC 1 HI HOME
AA3K 3 307 310 67 30 30,761 WAR 1 LO HOME
KB3LNP 100 100 45 8 21,600 NON Ccw Q PORT
K3FKW 95 95 a7 13 5,900 PWA 1 LO  HOME
Butler County |
AA3LX 150 442 592 67 51 88,898 AVRA MS LO HOME
W3NO/BUT 67 25 92 53 57 18,149 NON MS HI MOB
W3USA/BUT 29 2 31 49 55 6,800 MRA MS LO MOB
K8MR/BUT 21 8 29 44 48 5,150 NCC MS LO MOB
W3AG/BUT 14 14 27 11 2,628 NON  Cw Q MOB
Cambria County |
N3zK 243 607 850 67 58 138,118 NON MM LO PORT
W3NO/CMB 42 42 53 57 9,824 NON MS HI MOB
K8MR/CMB 48 2 50 44 48 9,614 NCC MS LO MOB
W3USA/CMB 41 4 45 49 55 9,530 MRA MS LO MOB
Cameron County |
NK8Q 297 268 565 66 52 205,356 NARC 1 Q PORT
K8MR/CRN 27 1 28 44 48 5,115 NCC MS LO MOB
Carbon County |
K3NG 316 181 497 63 51 186,990 CAR 1 Q HOME
K3PP 236 754 990 67 71 171,214 CAR 1 HI HOME
N3CR 5 332 407 67 26 45,708 CAR 1 LO HOME
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KB3AGZ 209 209 67 22 18,801 ANTH 1 LO HOME
Centre County |
W3YA 525 525 66 69 1 71,600 NARC MM HI HOME
W3USA/CEN 38 9 47 49 55 1 9,425 MRA MS LO MOB
W3JIXP 124 124 45 24 8,556 NARC 1 HI HOME
K3BOB 111 111 43 10 5,883 NARC 1 LO  HOME
K8MR/CEN 17 1 18 44 48 1 3,755 NCC MS LO MOB
KB3VNH 68 68 41 8 3,532 NARC 1 LO HOME
K3CWP 57 1 58 33 9 2,678 NARC 1 LO HOME
W3EDP 10 10 8 1 90 NARC 1 LO HOME
Chester County |
WB4PWZ 75 532 607 67 50 1 81,076 MAA 1 HI HOME
WA3WAJ/CHE 65 2 67 44 34 1 10,928 NON 1 LO MOB
K3EGE/CHE 49 1 50 23 12 3,965 NON 1 HI ROV
Clarion County |
KB3GMN 563 563 67 34 57,463 WASH MS LO PORT
W3NO/CLA 48 25 73 53 57 1 13,931 NON MS HI MOB
W3RP 1 151 152 56 16 11,016 RDG 1 LO  HOME
K8MR/CLA 39 39 44 48 1 7,754 NCC MS LO MOB
N2CU/CLA 41 41 32 49 1 7,224 NON Ccw LO MOB
W3USA/CLA 25 6 31 49 55 1 6,380 MRA MS LO MOB
Clearfield County |
WAS3UFN 169 169 55 18 12,537 QUAD 1 LO HOME
K8MR/CLE 59 8 67 a4 48 1 12,218 NCC MS LO MOB
W3USA/CLE 34 9 43 49 55 1 8,585 MRA MS LO MOB
W3NO/CLE 29 29 53 57 1 6,938 NON MS HI MOB
N2CU/CLE 33 33 32 49 1 5,912 NON Cw LO MOB
Clinton County |
W3USA/CLI 24 4 28 49 55 1 5,960 MRA MS LO MOB
Columbia County |
N3BUD 184 376 560 63 53 1 87,448 CMTR 1 LO HOME
K3QIA 417 417 46 49 1 80,264 CMTR Ccw LO HOME
N3JPV 114 114 60 22 9,548 CMTR 1 LO HOME
WC3A 42 42 22 7 1,418 CMTR 1 LO HOME
KB3SOM/COL 13 13 41 9 1,150 SARA 1 LO MOB



In State Results: 2011 Pennsylvania QSO Party

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections DX Score Club Class Power Location
Crawford County |
NO3M 815 815 64 58 200,690 NON Ccw LO HOME
WAS3A 289 464 753 66 65 138,344 AVRA 1 LO HOME
W3NO/CRA 71 71 53 57 16,262 NON MS HI MOB
K8MR/CRA 51 51 44 48 9,986 NCC MS LO MOB
Cumberland County |
W3KB 645 645 60 62 158,870 FRC Ccw LO HOME
WOBR 48 592 640 66 68 93,680 FRC 1 LO HOME
K3SVv 107 13 120 26 36 14,074 NON 1 LO HOME
KB3RKM 92 92 54 8 5,904 CAR 1 LO HOME
N3FWE 81 81 42 11 4,493 EPAQ 1 LO HOME
Dauphin County |
WB3JIS 315 315 65 31 30,755 HBG 1 LO HOME
Delaware County |
KW3A 243 583 826 66 62 138,701 NON 1 HI HOME
N3FTO 71 248 319 67 39 42,130 NON 1 LO HOME
N3NZ 86 86 37 21 9,976 NON Ccw LO HOME
K3RTU 120 120 59 12 8,840 MAA 1 LO  HOME
K3DS 100 100 37 22 6,100 MAA 1 LO HOME
WA3KFT 48 48 33 5 1,824 MOB 1 HI HOME
DX Station |
HA2MN 32 32 21 1,344 NON Cw LO HOME
Elk County |
ND3R 240 255 495 67 48 85,660 NON 1 LO HOME
KE3FO 55 268 323 63 27 34,798 NON 1 LO PORT
W3NO/ELK 51 25 76 53 57 14,597 NON MS HI MOB
K8MR/ELK 22 7 29 44 48 5,243 NCC MS LO MOB
N2CU/ELK 25 25 32 49 4,600 NON Cw LO MOB
Erie County |
WB3DOM 376 573 949 64 72 181,725 RAE 1 HI  HOME
KJ3L 75 646 721 63 71 107,660 RAE 1 HI HOME
W3CG 214 201 415 67 39 67,474 AVRA 1 LO HOME
W3GV 449 449 66 38 47,545 RAE MM LO HOME
K3GY 45 281 326 67 40 40,268 RAE 1 LO HOME
W3NO/ERI 55 55 53 57 12,710 NON MS HI MOB
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Fayette County |
K3MI 302 302 62 30 28,286 NON 1 LO HOME
K8RYU/FAY 48 36 84 65 48 15,748 NON MS LO ROV
Forest County |
KD8MQ/FOR 154 154 62 30 14,668 NON 1 HI ROV
W3NO/FOR 69 28 97 18 33 9,132 NON MS HI MOB
N2CU/FOR 47 47 32 49 8,208 NON Ccw LO MOB
K8MR/FOR 36 2 38 44 48 7,382 NCC MS LO MOB
Franklin County |
K8RYU/FRA 29 44 73 65 48 12,128 NON MS LO ROV
W3USA/FRA 28 4 32 49 55 6,800 MRA MS LO MOB
W3WPA/FRA 33 7 40 51 26 6,321 AVRA 1 LO ROV
Fulton County |
W3PAW 507 507 63 54 60,426 NON 1 LO HOME
K8RYU/FUL 41 64 105 65 48 17,144 NON MS LO ROV
W3USA/FUL 48 10 58 49 55 11,630 MRA MS LO MOB
W3WPA/FUL 43 16 59 51 26 8,354 AVRA 1 LO ROV
WA3EOP/FUL 10 67 77 35 11 4,589 NON 1 HI MOB
Greene County |
AA3IK 721 721 67 60 92,688 GCA 1 LO HOME
N3GC 279 279 44 32 85,016 GCA Cw Q PORT
Huntingdon County |
NA3V 81 307 388 62 39 47,769 NARC 1 LO HOME
K8RYU/HUN 45 56 101 65 48 17,344 NON MS LO ROV
W3USA/HUN 23 23 49 55 5,330 MRA MS LO MOB
K8MR/HUN 24 3 27 44 48 5,243 NCC MS LO MOB
Indiana County |
W3WPA/INN 32 71 103 51 26 10,895 AVRA 1 LO ROV
W3USA/INN 45 3 48 49 55 10,265 MRA MS LO MOB
K8MR/INN 45 3 48 44 48 9,149 NCC  MS LO MOB
W3NO/INN 34 34 53 57 8,048 NON MS HI MOB
Jefferson County |
W3TM 452 452 67 44 50,824 QUAD 1 LO HOME
WI8T 8 251 259 63 23 23,362 NON MS LO PORT
W3NO/JEF 67 67 53 57 15,374 NON MS HI MOB
N2CU/JEF 49 49 32 49 8,536 NON Ccw LO MOB
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K8MR/JEF 35 14 49 44 48 1 8,312 NCC MS LO MOB
KD8MQ/JEF 76 76 62 30 7,492 NON 1 HI ROV
W3USA/JEF 19 4 23 49 55 1 4,910 MRA MS LO MOB
Juniata County |
K8RYU/JUN 87 96 183 65 48 1 31,280 NON MS LO ROV
W3USA/JUN 38 12 50 49 55 1 9,740 MRA MS LO MOB
N3SW 49 49 17 21 1 7,644 NON CwW Q PORT
Lackawanna County |
N3GTH 229 6 235 66 24 22,090 EMT 1 LO HOME
K3YTL/LAC 23 99 122 67 47 1 17,375 MUR 1 LO ROV
KB3DHE 93 3 96 65 5 7,130 NON 1 LO HOME
Lancaster County |
N3NTJ 3 620 623 67 65 1 83,658 RAE 1 LO HOME
KN3A 211 252 463 66 34 1 68,474 AVRA 1 LO HOME
K3TUF 116 373 489 67 32 1 60,900 FRC 1 HI HOME
KU3G 58 259 317 51 55 1 40,325 OWL 1 HI HOME
Lawrence County |
W3FI 311 291 602 67 53 1 111,073 AVRA 1 LO HOME
W3NO/LAW 37 14 51 53 57 1 10,268 NON MS HI MOB
W3AG/LAW 18 18 27 11 3,236 NON Cw Q MOB
K8MR/LAW 13 5 18 44 48 1 2,883 NCC MS LO MOB
W3USA/LAW 6 2 8 49 55 1 1,470 MRA MS LO MOB
Lebanon County |
N3RM 34 290 324 67 23 32,220 LEB 1 LO HOME
Lehigh County |
N3DAP 56 824 880 67 70 1 129,368 MUR 1 HI HOME
NU3L 46 619 665 66 62 1 92,119 DLA 1 LO HOME
KE3AW 359 359 66 38 1 37,895 DLA 1 LO HOME
WA3ZMH 219 219 67 20 1 19,672 NON 1 LO HOME
KB3PDM 161 161 59 16 12,275 DLA 1 LO HOME
AE3T 60 60 37 10 11,280 DLA CWwW Q HOME
KB3VZP 84 84 43 13 4,904 DLA 1 LO HOME
WA3WSJ/LEH 3 8 11 44 34 1 1,606 NON 1 LO MOB
KB3SOM/LEH 12 12 41 9 1,100 SARA 1 LO MOB
N3EYT 28 28 20 5 700 DLA 1 LO HOME
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Luzerne County |
KB3KUJ 244 242 486 64 49 83,620 MUR MS LO HOME
N3PF 595 595 63 72 81,320 MUR 1 LO HOME
W3DZH 177 191 368 64 47 61,240 MUR 1 LO HOME
W3RC 299 299 46 42 53,222 ANTH Cw LO HOME
K3JML 365 365 65 45 40,350 MUR 1 HI HOME
K3YTL/LUZ 113 100 213 67 47 38,190 MUR 1 LO ROV
N3TDE 182 4 186 58 20 15,620 MUR 1 HI HOME
KA3CWR 155 155 57 15 11,360 MUR 1 LO HOME
WA3YZD 116 116 51 12 7,708 NON 1 HI HOME
KA3WZY 115 115 48 16 7,360 MUR 1 LO HOME
N3KGC 109 109 51 15 7,303 MUR 1 LO HOME
KB3VS 40 40 26 5 1,240 MUR 1 LO HOME
Lycoming County |
KB3IPZ 39 39 21 8 1,131 NON 1 LO HOME
McKean County |
KA3NHF 219 219 61 23 18,596 NON 1 LO PORT
W3NO/MCK 42 31 73 53 57 13,265 NON MS HI MOB
N2CU/MCK 27 27 32 49 4,928 NON Ccw LO MOB
Mercer County |
N3SH 284 111 395 60 45 72,574 WASH MM LO PORT
W3NO/MER 61 61 53 57 14,042 NON MS HI MOB
K8MR/MER 38 2 40 44 48 7,754 NCC MS LO MOB
W3USA/MER 32 3 35 49 55 7,535 MRA MS LO MOB
W3AG/MER 19 19 27 11 3,388 NON Ccw Q MOB
Mifflin County |
W3TDF 299 629 928 67 67 166,445 DLA 1 HI PORT
K3KDK 252 252 67 21 22,576 MIFF 1 LO HOME
W3USA/MIF 21 2 23 49 55 5,120 MRA MS LO MOB
K3DNA 33 33 20 3 1,518 JVA Ccw LO HOME
N3GOL 10 10 7 4 110 JVA 1 LO HOME
Monroe County |
KS3zZ 225 225 60 23 18,875 RFH MS LO PORT
N3MX 211 211 51 34 18,346 DLA 1 HI HOME
Montgomery County |
N3QO 164 388 552 67 48 82,540 DLA 1 LO HOME
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w3zv 523 523 66 46 1 59,499 MAA 1 HI HOME
NW3H 486 486 63 55 57,948 FRC 1 LO HOME
KW3F 248 248 37 45 1 41,168 NON CW LO HOME
WAZ2EAJ 178 178 57 17 1 13,550 MAA 1 LO HOME
WA3YLQ 110 110 37 18 1 12,320 RFH CW LO HOME
WE3F 122 122 52 11 7,886 PWA 1 LO HOME
WE3FP 122 122 52 9 7,642 PWA 1 LO HOME
W3RBX 77 77 34 16 4,250 NON 1 LO HOME
KW3JF 78 78 42 10 4,056 RFH 1 LO HOME
Montour County |
K3YTL/MTR 46 201 247 67 47 1 34,395 MUR 1 LO ROV
W3GY 164 164 53 17 1 11,844 CMTR 1 LO PORT
N3JIX 148 148 42 25 9,916 CMTR 1 LO HOME
KB3SOM/MTR 14 14 41 9 1,200 SARA 1 LO MOB
Northampton County |
KC3WX 367 1032 1399 67 76 1 254,904 FRC MS HI HOME
WI2E 527 527 58 54 1 119,302 DLA CW LO HOME
KB3CTX 243 453 696 67 51 1 112,341 DLA 1 LO HOME
KC2ZA 29 532 561 66 61 1 75,920 DLA 1 HI HOME
N3NVA 517 517 67 57 1 65,225 DLA 1 LO HOME
N3SQD 401 401 67 41 1 44,109 DLA 1 LO HOME
NC3P 55 225 280 63 24 29,345 DLA 1 LO HOME
KW3K 213 213 64 22 18,718 LVA MM LO HOME
WORSJ 200 200 63 21 1 17,200 DLA 1 LO HOME
W30K 164 164 59 21 13,520 DLA MS LO HOME
K3VA 105 105 36 27 13,430 FRC Cw LO HOME
KC3ll 129 129 51 15 8,714 DLA 1 LO HOME
WD5BRP 26 26 12 5 442 DLA 1 LO HOME
Northumberland |
NY3B 323 574 897 66 57 1 151,880 NON 1 LO PORT
K3YTL/NUM 7 192 269 67 47 1 40,490 MUR 1 LO ROV
W3USA/NUM 34 34 49 55 1 7,640 MRA MS LO MOB
KB3SOM/NUM 16 16 41 9 1,300 SARA 1 LO MOB
Perry County |
K3MRG 159 250 409 62 39 1 58,336 NON 1 LO HOME
K8RYU/PER 28 91 119 65 48 1 17,458 NON MS LO ROV
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W3USA/PER 53 53 49 55 1 11,630 MRA MS LO MOB
Philadelphia County |
W3AYT 400 400 66 30 1 39,400 NON 1 HI HOME
N3KR 22 22 4 12 704 FRC Cw LO HOME
Pike County |
K3MX 105 655 760 66 64 1 113,515 NON 1 LO  HOME
KE3LA 187 187 63 18 15,547 PWA 1 LO PORT
Potter County |
K3CC 8 404 412 67 28 1 40,920 AVRA 1 LO HOME
Schuylkill County I
W3SC 41 183 224 47 42 1 24,050 SARA MM LO PORT
W3JM 184 184 64 19 15,472 SARA 1 LO  HOME
WA3WSJ/SCH 72 29 101 44 34 1 14,167 NON 1 LO MOB
KB3SOM/SCH 25 25 41 9 1,750 SARA 1 LO MOB
Snyder County |
W3VPJ 271 685 956 65 73 1 170,553 SuUv MS HI HOME
W3USA/SNY 43 9 52 49 55 1 10,475 MRA MS LO MOB
Somerset County |
K3SMT 51 660 718 67 69 1 106,312 SOM MM LO HOME
K8RYU/SOM 38 21 59 65 48 1 11,758 NON MS LO ROV
NS3HS 153 153 44 29 11,569 NSHS MS LO HOME
W3NO/SOM 39 39 53 57 1 9,158 NON MS HI MOB
W3USA/SOM 29 3 32 49 55 1 6,905 MRA MS LO MOB
Sullivan County |
N3NBT 221 223 64 23 19,775 KVH MS LO PORT
W3ZR 44 44 25 9 1 1,540 MUR 1 LO HOME
Susquehanna County |
KA3EEO 286 429 715 66 50 1 117,717 MUR MS LO PORT
Tioga County |
N3K 175 200 375 58 40 1 54,650 NON 1 LO PORT
NR3K 101 343 444 67 30 53,265 NON MM LO HOME
Union County |
W3MAT 381 381 67 29 36,976 MILARC 1 LO HOME
N3EBH 147 147 52 21 10,931 DLA 1 LO HOME
W3USA/UNI 25 2 27 49 55 1 5,960 MRA MS LO MOB
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Venango County |
WB3AFS 356 356 64 31 34,576 NON 1 LO HOME
W3NO/VEN 44 44 53 57 10,268 NON MS HI MOB
N2CU/VEN 54 54 32 49 9,356 NON Ccw LO MOB
K8MR/VEN 30 2 32 44 48 6,266 NCC MS LO MOB
W3USA/VEN 26 26 49 55 5,960 MRA MS LO MOB
W3AG/VEN 14 14 27 11 2,628 NON CwW Q MOB
Warren County |
W3NO/WAR 136 35 171 53 57 34,577 NON MS HI MOB
N2CU/WAR 58 58 32 49 10,012 NON Ccw LO MOB
K8MR/WAR 34 34 44 48 6,824 NCC MS LO MOB
Washington County |
KN4AA 341 299 640 66 57 122,044 NON 1 LO HOME
WA3COM 561 561 62 63 71,286 WACM MM HI HOME
KB3ORR 347 347 64 38 35,594 AVRA 1 LO HOME
KB3LIX 72 126 198 20 14 9,580 AVRA 1 LO HOME
W3NO/WAS 10 10 53 57 2,720 NON MS HI MOB
KA3KSP/WAS 16 16 32 4 1,276 NON 1 LO MOB
WA3BKD 22 22 11 484 SCA CWwW LO HOME
Wayne County |
K3YTL/WAY 53 123 176 67 47 27,035 MUR 1 LO ROV
Westmoreland County |
K3MJIW 386 569 955 67 74 191,022 SKY MM LO HOME
W3PRL 341 341 67 28 32,795 SKY 1 LO HOME
W3NO/WES 29 29 53 57 6,938 NON MS HI MOB
W3TNU 25 26 10 61 34 5 4,144 NON 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/WES 12 12 32 4 1,132 NON 1 LO MOB
Wyoming County |
N3KAE 338 1032 1370 67 74 243,336 KQX MM HI HOME
N3JINX 16 11 27 16 3 860 NON 1 LO HOME
York County |
W3ZGD 451 604 1055 65 74 211,240 HILL MM LO HOME
WA3F 129 369 498 66 44 69,570 FRC 1 HI HOME
KT3A 85 145 230 61 27 27,920 KVH 1 LO HOME
WS3C 105 105 22 31 11,340 KVH CW LO HOME
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Allegheny Valley Radio Association
W3SO 386 596 982 66 60 174,336 1 HOME
WA3A 289 464 753 66 65 138,344 1 HOME
W3FI 311 291 602 67 53 111,073 1 HOME
AA3LX 150 442 592 67 51 88,898 MS HOME
KN3A 211 252 463 66 34 68,474 1 HOME
W3CG 214 201 415 67 39 67,474 1 HOME
K3CC 8 404 412 67 28 40,920 1 HOME
W3WPA 175 122 297 51 26 39,044 1 R.TOT
KB3ORR 347 347 64 38 35,594 1 HOME
W3WPA/INN 32 71 103 51 26 10,895 1 ROV
KB3LIX 72 126 198 20 14 9,580 1 HOME
W3WPA/FUL 43 16 59 51 26 8,354 1 ROV
W3WPA/BLA 35 20 55 51 26 7,430 1 ROV
W3WPA/FRA 33 7 40 51 26 6,321 1 ROV
W3WPA/BED 32 8 40 51 26 6,044 1 ROV
Entries: 15 19901 3367 Club Total 812,781
Anthracite Repeater Association
W3RC 299 299 46 42 53,222 Cw HOME
KB3AGZ 209 209 67 22 18,801 1 HOME
Entries: 2 299 209 Club Total 72,023
Carbon Amateur Radio Club
K3NG 316 181 497 63 51 186,990 1 HOME
K3PP 236 754 990 67 71 171,214 1 HOME
N3CR 75 332 407 67 26 45,708 1 HOME
KB3RKM 92 92 54 8 5,904 1 HOME
Entries: 4 627 1359 Club Total 409,816
Columbia-Montour Amateur Radio Club
N3BUD 184 376 560 63 53 87,448 1 HOME
K3QIA 417 417 46 49 80,264 Ccw HOME
W3GY 164 164 53 17 11,844 1 PORT
N3JIX 148 148 42 25 9,916 1 HOME
N3JPV 114 114 60 22 9,548 1 HOME
WC3A 42 42 22 7 1,418 1 HOME
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Entries: 6 601 844 Club Total 200,438
Dauberville DX Association
WR3H 59 306 365 66 45 47,688 1 HOME
Entries: 1 59 306 Club Total 47,688
Delaware-Lehigh Amateur Radio Club
N3OW 432 720 1152 67 71 220,776 MM HOME
W3TDF 299 629 928 67 67 166,445 1 PORT
WI2E 527 527 58 54 119,302 Ccw HOME
KB3CTX 243 453 696 67 51 112,341 1 HOME
NU3L 46 619 665 66 62 92,119 1 HOME
N3QO 164 388 552 67 48 82,540 1 HOME
KC2ZA 29 532 561 66 61 75,920 1 HOME
N3NVA 517 517 67 57 65,225 1 HOME
N3SQD 401 401 67 41 44,109 1 HOME
KE3AW 359 359 66 38 37,895 1 HOME
NC3P 55 225 280 63 24 29,345 1 HOME
N3MX 211 211 51 34 18,346 1 HOME
WORSJ 200 200 63 21 17,200 1 HOME
N3GWR 206 206 57 23 16,880 MS HOME
W30K 164 164 59 21 13,520 MS HOME
KB3PDM 161 161 59 16 12,275 1 HOME
AE3T 60 60 37 10 11,280 Ccw HOME
N3EBH 147 147 52 21 10,931 1 HOME
KC3ll 129 129 51 15 8,714 1 HOME
KB3VZP 84 84 43 13 4,904 1 HOME
N3EYT 28 28 20 5 700 1 HOME
WD5BRP 26 26 12 5 442 1 HOME
Entries: 22 1855 6199 Club Total 1,161,209
Endless Mountains Amateur Radio Club
N3GTH 229 6 235 66 24 22,090 1 HOME
Entries: 1 229 6 Club Total 22,090
EPA QRP Club
N3FWE 81 81 42 11 4,493 1 HOME
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Entries: 1 81 Club Total 4,493
Frankford Radio Club
AA3B 642 959 1601 67 74 318,906 1 HOME
KC3WX 367 1032 1399 67 76 254,904 MS HOME
N3AD 545 576 1121 66 67 223,644 1 HOME
W3KB 645 645 60 62 158,870 Cw HOME
WOBR 48 592 640 66 68 93,680 1 HOME
WASF 129 369 498 66 44 69,570 1 HOME
K3TUF 116 373 489 67 32 60,900 1 HOME
KB3P 204 198 402 66 33 60,194 1 HOME
NW3H 486 486 63 55 57,948 1 HOME
N2CQ 91 4 95 27 25 19,960 1 PORT
K3VA 105 105 36 27 13,430 Cw HOME
W3IZ 97 97 37 7,178 CwW HOME
N3KR 22 22 4 12 704 CwW HOME
Entries: 13 3011 4585 4 Club Total 1,339,888
Greene County Amateur Radio Association
AA3JIK 721 721 67 60 92,688 1 HOME
N3GC 279 279 44 32 85,016 CwW PORT
Entries: 2 279 721 Club Total 177,704
Harrisburg Radio Amateur Club
WB3JIS 315 315 65 31 30,755 1 HOME
Entries: 1 315 Club Total 30,755
Hilltop Transmitting Association
W3zGD 451 604 1055 65 74 211,240 MM HOME
Entries: 1 451 604 Club Total 211,240
Juniata Valley Amateur Radio Club
K3DNA 33 33 20 3 1,518 Cw HOME
N3GOL 10 10 7 4 110 1 HOME
Entries: 2 33 10 Club Total 1,628
Keystone VHF Club
KT3A 85 145 230 61 27 27,920 1 HOME
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N3NBT 221 2 223 64 23 19,775 MS PORT
WS3C 105 105 22 31 11,340 Ccw HOME
Entries: 3 190 366 2 Club Total 59,035
Lebanon Valley Soc. of R.Amateurs
N3RM 34 290 324 67 23 32,220 1 HOME
Entries: 1 34 290 Club Total 32,220
Lehigh Valley Amateur Radio Club
KW3K 213 213 64 22 18,718 MM HOME
Entries: 1 213 Club Total 18,718
Mad River Radio Club
W3USA 735 110 845 49 55 176,900 MS M.TOT
Entries: 1 735 110 Club Total 176,900
Mid-Atlantic Amateur Radio Club
WB4PWZ 75 532 607 67 50 81,076 1 HOME
W3zV 523 523 66 46 59,499 1 HOME
WAZ2EAJ 178 178 57 17 13,550 1 HOME
K3RTU 120 120 59 12 8,840 1 HOME
K3DS 100 100 37 22 6,100 1 HOME
Entries: 5 75 1453 Club Total 169,065
Mifflin County Amateur Radio Club
K3KDK 252 252 67 21 22,576 1 HOME
Entries: 1 252 Club Total 22,576
Milton Amateur Radio Club
W3MAT 381 381 67 29 36,976 1 HOME
Entries: 1 381 Club Total 36,976
Mobile Sixers
WA3KFT 48 48 33 5 1,824 1 HOME
Entries: 1 48 Club Total 1,824
Murgas Amateur Radio Club
K3YTL 325 704 1029 67 47 159,210 1 R.TOT
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N3DAP 56 824 880 67 70 129,368 1 HOME
KA3EEO 286 429 715 66 50 117,717 MS PORT
KB3KUJ 244 242 486 64 49 83,620 MS HOME
N3PF 595 595 63 72 81,320 1 HOME
W3DZH 177 191 368 64 47 61,240 1 HOME
K3YTL/NUM 77 192 269 67 47 40,490 1 ROV
K3JML 365 365 65 45 40,350 1 HOME
K3YTL/LUZ 113 100 213 67 47 38,190 1 ROV
K3YTL/MTR 46 201 247 67 47 34,395 1 ROV
K3YTL/WAY 53 123 176 67 47 27,035 1 ROV
K3YTL/LAC 23 99 122 67 47 17,375 1 ROV
N3TDE 182 4 186 58 20 15,620 1 HOME
KA3CWR 155 155 57 15 11,360 1 HOME
KA3WZY 115 115 48 16 7,360 1 HOME
N3KGC 109 109 51 15 7,303 1 HOME
W3ZR 44 44 25 9 1,540 1 HOME
KB3VS 40 40 26 5 1,240 1 HOME
Entries: 18 1400 4710 4 Club Total 874,733
Nittany Amateur Radio Club
NK8Q 297 268 565 66 52 205,356 1 PORT
W3YA 525 525 66 69 71,600 MM HOME
NA3V 81 307 388 62 39 47,769 1 HOME
W3HDH 61 64 125 48 9,128 1 HOME
W3JIXP 124 124 45 24 8,556 1 HOME
K3BOB 111 111 43 10 5,883 1 HOME
KB3VNH 68 68 41 8 3,632 1 HOME
K3CWP 57 1 58 33 9 2,678 1 HOME
W3EDP 10 10 8 1 90 1 HOME
Entries: 9 439 1534 1 Club Total 354,592
North Coast Contesters
K8MR 569 97 666 44 48 123,855 MS M.TOT
Entries: 1 569 97 Club Total 123,855
North Hills Amateur Radio Cllub
N3BPB 264 264 54 38 24,488 1 HOME



2011 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS  Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Entries: 1 264 Club Total 24,488

North Star High School ARC

NS3HS 153 153 44 29 11,569 MS HOME
Northern Tier Repeater Group

K3LPP 129 129 56 13 9,101 1 HOME
Entries: 1 129 Club Total 9,101
Outlaw Wireless League

KU3G 58 259 317 51 55 40,325 1 HOME
Entries: 1 S8 259 Club Total 40,325

Penn Wireless Association

K3TX 461 461 59 51 102,742 CwW HOME
WA3KVN 441 441 57 46 91,928 CwW HOME
KE3LA 187 187 63 18 15,547 1 PORT
WE3F 122 122 52 11 7,886 1 HOME
WE3FP 122 122 52 9 7,642 1 HOME
K3FKW 95 95 47 13 5,900 1 HOME
Entries: 6 902 526 Club Total 231,645

Quad County Amateur Radio Club

W3TM 452 452 67 44 50,824 1 HOME
WAS3UFN 169 169 55 18 12,537 1 HOME
Entries: 2 621 Club Total 63,361

Radio Association of Erie

WB3DOM 376 573 949 64 72 181,725 1 HOME
KJ3L 75 646 721 63 71 107,660 1 HOME
N3NTJ 3 620 623 67 65 83,658 1 HOME
W3GV 449 449 66 38 47,545 MM HOME
K3GY 45 281 326 67 40 40,268 1 HOME
Entries: 5 499 2569 Club Total 460,856
Reading Radio Club

W3wJcC 459 459 67 37 48,395 1 HOME




2011 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS  Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
W3RP 1 151 152 56 16 11,016 1 HOME
W3UQH 105 105 49 21 7,350 1 HOME
K3CBE 95 95 45 9 5,530 1 HOME
W3ITH 20 20 13 4 340 1 HOME
Entries: 5 1 830 Club Total 72,631
RF Hill Amateur Radio Club
KS3z 225 225 60 23 18,875 MS PORT
WA3YLQ 110 110 37 18 12,320 CW HOME
KW3JF 78 78 42 10 4,056 1 HOME
Entries: 3 110 303 Club Total 35,251
Schuykill Amateur Repeater Association
W3SC 41 183 224 47 42 24,050 MM PORT
W3JIM 184 184 64 19 15,472 1 HOME
KB3SOM 92 92 41 9 7,800 1 M.TOT
Entries: 3 41 459 Club Total 47,322

Skyview Radio Society

K3MJIW 386 569 955 67 74 191,022 MM HOME
W3PRL 341 341 67 28 32,795 1 HOME
Entries: 2 386 910 Club Total 223,817
Somerset County ARC

K3SMT 51 660 7 718 67 69 106,312 MM HOME
Entries: 1 51 660 7 Club Total 106,312

Steel City Amateur Radio Club

W3KWH 3 315 24 342 59 37 36,593 1 HOME
WAS3BKD 22 22 11 484 Ccw HOME
Entries: 2 25 315 24 Club Total 37,077

Susguehanna Valley Amateur Radio Club
W3VPJ 271 685 956 65 73 170,553 MS HOME

Entries: 1 271 685 Club Total 170,553

The KQX Group

N3KAE 338 1032 1370 67 74 243,336 MM HOME



2011 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS  Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Entries: 1 338 1032 Club Total 243,336
Warminster Amateur Radio Club
AA3K 3 307 310 67 30 30,761 1 HOME
Entries: 1 3 307 Club Total 30,761
Washington Amateur Communications
WA3COM 561 561 62 63 71,286 MM HOME
Entries: 1 561 Club Total 71,286
Weekend Warriors
WA3HAE 485 500 985 67 70 203,460 1 HOME
Entries: 1 485 500 Club Total 203,460
Wireless Assoc. of South Hills
N3SH 284 111 395 60 45 72,574 MM PORT
KB3GMN 563 563 67 34 57,463 MS PORT
W3WN 102 301 403 67 32 50,900 MS HOME
Entries: 3 386 975 Club Total 180,937




US Out of State Results - 2011 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB
WO CALL AREA

WOJPL 168 204
Kol 80 46
ACODS 96

WOPQ 32

WOBH 34 26
W7KAM 71
WASSWN 43
KE4KE 26
KCOVFP 23
KDOPIO 18
WONFS 6

W 1 CALL AREA

W1DWA 103 148
W1KDA 333
N1TL 249
K1PQS 136
WI1END 124
WAILTAC 149
K1NEF 96
N1ABY 156
WI1KMA 119
w3lz 97
NINN 49
KALCQR 49
AB10OD 14 4
KA1HDR 12

W 2 CALL AREA

NA2X 156 156
W2LHL 164

W2UDT 92 126
W2LRO 83 98
WF2V 57 118
AE2T 76 33
NQ2W 62

NA2NY 141
K2MK 63

K2HVE 76
N2ZN 17 143
N2SQW 34

W 3 CALL AREA

N3ALN
K3GHH
W2WOE
KE3X

233
99

106
50

W 4 CALL AREA

N4PN
WA4AU
KO4GS
K4BAI
N4I1G
N3KN
K4BSK
WA4GDG

210 345
223
307
126 104
151 64
88 122
171
146

QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC

372
126
96
32
60
71
43
26
23
18

251
333
249
136
124
149
96
156
119
97
49
49
18
12

312
164
218
181
175
109
62
141
63
76
160
34

233
99
106
50

555
223
307
230
215
211
171
146

64
45
34
27
32
35
26
18
18
14

67
66
64
49
53
65
46
52
60
37
33
33
15
11

65
60
60
58
64
46
34
58
37
50
18
25

67
44
51
27

66
60
67
57
53
62
54
55

34,760
9,270
6,528
3,456
3,208
2,685
1,318

868
614
252

36

23,918
22,578
16,536
13,328
13,144
9,885
8,832
8,112
7,340
7,178
3,234
1,617
480
132

30,420
19,680
19,000
15,312
15,048
8,510
8,432
8,178
4,662
4,000
3,186
850

16,211
8,712
5,406
2,700

50,890
26,960
20,969
20,292
19,798
18,800
18,668
16,060

MO
MO
CO
NE
KS
MO
KS
MN
MN

MO

WMAS
RI

ME
ME
NH
EMAS
RI

CT

RI

CT
EMAS
CT

CT
EMAS

WNY
NNJ
NNJ
NNJ

WNY

WNY
ENY
ENY
SNJ
NNJ

WNY
ENY

MDC
MDC

DEL
MDC

GA
VA
VA
GA
WCF
VA
NC
VA

P P RPOO0OFRPEPEPRL,OOR,RPRPRP P PR RPRPRPREPRLOOPRPR

P Rk 0O R P PP RPPORRPEPERPRPROPR

OO0 Fr PP P PR

I

rrrrrrrrrroOrr

HI

HI
HI

HI

HI

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
POR
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
POR

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

CALL

K40ORD 151
WF1L 204
W3TB 49 53
KJ4AMU 154
KJ4AOM 108
K4LTA 100

N4vVv 89
AAAGT 82 1
K4zGB 63 25
KD4BAO 128
KG4W 74 9
AD4L 120
N3TG 15 75
AB4SF 26 65
KN4Y 70

KS4X 13 32
KJ4AAMV 69
N4DW 46
WA4IHI 27

K8LF 26
KJ4WLN 23 8
KK4CIS 35
WA4ZPR 22
W4BK 11 13
N3AO 25
AB4GG 24
W4JHU 24
KJ4ZPT 19
WD8RYC 6 12
K4GDB 11

W5 CALL AREA

K5LH 214

WAS8ZBT 74 48
K5DB 93

N5JB 51 41
N3AWS 44
WASTRX 51
K3TD 50
KD5HIP 30
WASZUP 20
W5DO 10
KB5DRJ 4

W 6 CALL AREA

WAGKHK 156
WG6SZN 74
N6WIN 35
K6CSL 7
N6EZS

59

16
3
3

W 7 CALL AREA

W7LKG 111
AB7RW 44
WOPAN

W70N

KC7YE 17
KC7H

21

34
33

10

151
204
102
154
108
100
89
83
88
128
83
120
90
91
70
45
69
46
27
26
31
35
22
24
25
24
24
19
18
11

214
122
93
92
44
51
50
32
20
10

215
74
51
10

132
44
34
33
17
10

CW SSB QSOS COS

51
60
27
64
44
41
40
41
44
48
37
48
53
47
32
30
40
26
22
22
20
23
17
16
21
19
18
17
12
10

55
43
44
43
28
35
24
18
13
10

53
36
27

53
29
21
21
16

SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC

15,602
12,640
11,525
10,056
9,504
8,200
7,120
6,765
6,644
6,544
6,009
5,960
5,765
5,499
4,480
3,680
2,960
2,392
1,188
1,144
1,080
1,005
748
560
525
456
432
323
288
110

23,540
8,628
8,184
6,149
2,664
1,985
1,400

812
460
100

16

19,863
5,328
2,322

119

13,079
2,552
914
893
544

90

VA
VA
VA
VA
KY
TN
TN
SFL
ALA
SC
VA
NC
VA
VA
NFL
TN
VA
TN
WCF
VA
TN
SFL
VA
TN
VA
TN
VA
NC
TN
KY

NTX
NTX
AR
NTX
MS
LA
STX
NM
NM
AR
NTX

ORG
SV
ORG
SJV
LAX

WWA
WWA
AZ
AZ
WWA
EWA

OO0 0 Fr »r PO

<
@)

P PR RPRPRPRPORPRPOODORRPRPRRPRPEPRRLRRERER

)

MS

O N N

N N

P O R P PR

rorrrrrrrr-or

o

HI
HI
HI

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM



US Out of State Results - 2011 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB

K7JKM 3
W 8 CALL AREA

W8TM 212 1901
W8YM 212 1901
K8JQ 138 306
AABIA 152 168
N8XX 81 40
K8YM 24 148
NRSR 155
NF8O 135
W8IDM 77 23
ACSE 66 40
WSCAG 80

WOKB 107
WTSE 105
WO3X 69
KSSEM 59
W3GEG 36
K8ZT 13

WCsz 23
N8QE 6

W 9 CALL AREA

W8LQ 199 64
WoQL 236
KICW 146

K1TN 117

W3HDH 61 64
WORE 94

N2BJ 2 69
WOWE 41

KBIYGD 16 29
KB9OWD 7 42
NOWEW 35
KCOTTR 30
NOVPV 24
KROE 11

XCANADIAN ENTRIES

VA3RJ 135
VE3ZV 153
VE1RGB 100
VE3KPP 80
VE2KOT 50
VE5BCS 21

YDX ENTRIES

LY5A 135 26
DK20Y 58
DL2HBX 50
EA3ELZ 25
SM7ZDI 17
UA3AGW 14
SM6Z 12
PA3ARM 10
SMOSHG 7

DL6KVA 3

QS0OS COs
3 3
403 66
403 65
444 67
320 67
121 40
172 64
155 61
135 63
100 46
106 44
80 43
107 61
105 50
69 39
60 32
36 27
13 9
23 17
6 6
263 59
236 66
146 49
117 45
125 48
94 38
71 32
41 27
45 30
49 30
35 22
30 22
24 19
11 10
135 54
153 61
100 43
80 50
50 29
21 15
161 53
58 38
50 28
25 18
17 17
14 12
12 9
10 9
7 7

3 3

SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC CALL

9

40,990
40,375
39,594
32,024
16,160
12,744
9,455
8,705
8,342
7,568
6,880
6,727
5,450
2,891
2,152
972
468
391
72

27,258
15,776
14,308
10,530
9,128
7,144
2,336
2,214
1,830
1,680
970
660
656
110

29,160
9,733
8,600
4,200
2,900

515

15,688
4,408
2,800

650
578
336
216
180

49

18

OR

OH
OH
Wwv
OH

Mi
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

Mi

Mi
OH
OH
OH
Wwv
OH
OH
OH

VE3
VE3

NS
VE3
VE2
VES5

DX
DX
DX
DX
DX
DX
DX
DX
DX
DX

1

PP ORPPPRPPORPRRPRPRPRRPERRRERSR

Or OO0 Rk R

M

[

L e )

P OrFr OrFrO0

P PP OFRORFRO PR PR

L

OrorrrrZIrrrrrrZorIr-r-

rrrrr O

HI
HI

HI

HI

HI

HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
POR
HOM
HOM

HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM
HOM

CW SSB QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC



EPA High Power Division - 2011
Sponsored by: Dauberville DX Association
CALL CW  SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE  CLUB COUNTY

AA3B 642 959 160 67 74 1 318,906 FRC BER
N3AD 545 576 112 66 67 1 223,644 FRC BER
K3PP 236 754 990 67 71 1 171,214 CAR CAR
KW3A 243 583 826 66 62 1 138,701 NON DCO
N3DAP 56 824 880 67 70 1 129,368 MUR LEH
WB4PWZ 75 532 607 67 50 1 81,076 MAA CHE
KC2ZA 29 532 561 66 61 1 75,920 DLA NHA
WA3F 129 369 498 66 44 69,570 FRC YOR
K3TUF 116 373 489 67 32 1 60,900 FRC LAN
KB3P 204 198 402 66 33 60,194 FRC BUX
w3zv 523 523 66 46 1 59,499 MAA MGY
W3WJC 459 459 67 37 1 48,395 RDG BER
WR3H 59 306 365 66 45 1 47,688 DDX BER
K3JML 365 365 65 45 40,350 MUR LUZ
KU3G 58 259 317 51 55 1 40,325 OowL LAN
W3AYT 400 400 66 30 1 39,400 NON PHI

N3MX 211 211 51 34 1 18,346 DLA MOE
N3TDE 182 4 186 58 20 15,620 MUR LUZ
WA3YZD 116 116 51 12 7,708 NON LUZ
W3UQH 105 105 49 21 7,350 RDG BER
K3CBE 95 95 45 9 5,530 RDG BER

WASKFT 48 48 33 5 1,824 MOB  DCO



EPA Medium Power Division - 2011
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY
W3KB 645 645 60 62 1 158,870 FRC CUM
NY3B 323 574 897 66 57 1 151,880 NON  NUM
WIZE 527 527 58 54 1 119,302 DLA  NHA
K3MX 105 655 760 66 64 1 113,515 NON PIK
KB3CTX 243 453 696 67 51 1 112,341 DLA  NHA
K3TX 461 461 59 51 1 102,742 PWA  BUX
WOBR 48 592 640 66 68 1 93,680 FRC CUM
NU3L 46 619 665 66 62 1 92,119 DLA  LEH
WAS3KVN 441 441 57 46 1 91,928 PWA BUX
N3BUD 184 376 560 63 53 1 87,448 CMTR  COL
N3NTJ 3 620 623 67 65 1 83,658 RAE  LAN
N3QO 164 388 552 67 48 82,540 DLA  MGY
N3PF 595 595 63 72 1 81,320 MUR LUz
K3QIA 417 417 46 49 1 80,264 CMTR  COL
KN3A 211 252 463 66 34 1 68,474  AVRA LAN
N3NVA 517 517 67 57 1 65,225 DLA  NHA
W3DZH 177 191 368 64 47 1 61,240 MUR LUZ
K3MRG 159 250 409 62 39 1 58,336 NON PER
NW3H 486 486 63 55 57,948 FRC  MGY
N3K 175 200 375 58 40 1 54,650 NON TIO
W3RC 299 299 46 42 1 53,222 ANTH LUz
N3CR 75 332 407 67 26 1 45,708 CAR CAR
N3SQD 401 401 67 41 1 44,109 DLA  NHA
N3FTO 71 248 319 67 39 1 42,130 NON  DCO
KW3F 248 248 37 45 1 41,168 NON  MGY
KE3AW 359 359 66 38 1 37,895 DLA  LEH
W3MAT 381 381 67 29 36,976  MILAR UNI
N3RM 34 290 324 67 23 32,220 LEB LEB
AA3K 3 307 310 67 30 30,761 WAR  BUX
WB3JIS 315 315 65 31 1 30,755 HBG  DAU

NC3P 55 225 280 63 24 29,345 DLA NHA



EPA Medium Power Division - 2011
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY
KT3A 85 145 230 61 27 27,920 KVH  YOR
W3DB 246 246 61 28 1 22,540 NON  BRA
N3GTH 229 6 235 66 24 22,090 EMT LAC
WA3ZMH 219 219 67 20 1 19,672 NON LEH
WA3CSP 220 220 67 19 1 19,540 NON  BRA
KB3AGZ 209 209 67 22 18,801 ANTH  CAR
WORSJ 200 200 63 21 1 17,200 DLA  NHA
KE3LA 187 187 63 18 15,547 PWA PIK
W3IM 184 184 64 19 15,472 SARA  SCH
K3SV 107 13 120 26 36 14,074 NON  CUM
WA2EAJ 178 178 57 17 1 13,550 MAA  MGY
K3VA 105 105 36 27 13,430 FRC  NHA
WB3IZF 170 170 62 14 13,120 NON  BRA
WA3YLQ 110 110 37 18 1 12,320 RFH  MGY
KB3PDM 161 161 59 16 12,275 DLA LEH
W3GY 164 164 53 17 1 11,844 CMTR  MTR
KA3CWR 155 155 57 15 11,360 MUR LUz
WS3C 105 105 22 31 1 11,340 KVH  YOR
N3EBH 147 147 52 21 10,931 DLA UNI
N3NZ 86 86 37 21 9,976 NON  DCO
N3JIX 148 148 42 25 9,916 CMTR  MTR
N3JPV 114 114 60 22 9,548 CMTR  COL
K3LPP 129 129 56 13 9,101 NTRG BRA
K3RTU 120 120 59 12 1 8,840 MAA  DCO
KC3ll 129 129 51 15 8,714 DLA  NHA
WE3F 122 122 52 11 7,886 PWA  MGY
WES3FP 122 122 52 9 7,642 PWA  MGY
KA3WZY 115 115 48 16 7,360 MUR LUZ
N3KGC 109 109 51 15 1 7,303 MUR LUz
KB3DHE 93 3 96 65 5 7,130 NON LAC

K3DS 100 100 37 22 6,100 MAA DCO



EPA Medium Power Division - 2011
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

CALL CW SSB
KB3RKM 92
K3JEM 92
K3FKW 95
KB3VZP 84
W3RBX 77
KW3JF 78
W3ZR 44
WC3A 42
KB3VS 40
KB3IPZ 39
N3JINX 16 11
N3KR 22

N3EYT 28
WD5BRP 26
W3ITH 20

PSK RTTY QSOS
92
92
95
84
77
78
44
42
40
39
27
22
28
26

20

COoSs
54
50
a7
43
34
42
25
22
26
21
16

4
20
12

13

SECS

11
13
13
16

10

DX SCORE

5,904

1 5,904

5,900
4,904
4,250

4,056

1 1,540

1,418
1,240

1,131

1 860

704

700

442

340

CLUB COUNTY

CAR

NON

PWA

DLA

NON

RFH

MUR

CMTR

MUR

NON

NON

FRC

DLA

DLA

RDG

CUM

BER

BUX

LEH

MGY

MGY

SUL

COL

LUz

LYC

WYO

PHI

LEH

NHA

BER



WPA High Power Division - 2011
Sponsored by: Wireless Association of South Hills

CALL

WB3DOM

W3SO

W3TDF

KJ3L

W3ON

KDSMQ

W3JIXP

Cw

376

386

299

75

SSB

573

596

629

646

321

230

124

PSK  RTTY QSOS
949
982
928
721
321
230

124

COS

64

66

67

63

58

62

45

SECS

72

60

67

71

46

30

24

DX SCORE

1 181,725
1 174,336
1 166,445
1 107,660
33,584

22,160

8,556

CLUB

RAE

AVR

DLA

RAE

NON

NON

NAR

COUNTY

ERI

BLA

MIF

ERI

ALL

R.

CEN



WPA Medium Power Division - 2011
Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY
WASHAE 485 500 985 67 70 1 203,460 ww ALL
NO3M 815 815 64 58 1 200,690 NON CRA
WASA 289 464 753 66 65 1 138,344  AVRA CRA
KN4AA 341 299 640 66 57 1 122,044 NON WAS
W3FI 311 291 602 67 53 1 111,073  AVRA LAW
KB3QGB 768 768 65 71 1 105,616 NON ARM
AA3JK 721 721 67 60 1 92,688 GCA GRE
ND3R 240 255 495 67 48 1 85,660 NON ELK
W3CG 214 201 415 67 39 67,474  AVRA ERI
W3PAW 507 507 63 54 1 60,426 NON FUL
K3SOM 549 549 64 30 52,006 NON BEA
W3TM 452 452 67 44 1 50,824 QUAD JEF
NA3V 81 307 388 62 39 47,769  NARC HUN
K3CC 8 404 412 67 28 1 40,920 AVRA POT
K3GY 45 281 326 67 40 1 40,268 RAE ERI
W3KWH 3 315 24 342 59 37 1 36,593 SCA ALL
KB3ORR 347 347 64 38 35,594  AVRA WAS
KE3FO 55 268 323 63 27 1 34,798 NON ELK
WB3AFS 356 356 64 31 1 34,576 NON VEN
W3PRL 341 341 67 28 32,795 SKY WES
K3MI 302 302 62 30 1 28,286 NON FAY
N3BPB 264 264 54 38 24,488 NHA ALL
K3KDK 252 252 67 21 22,576 MIFF MIF
KA3NHF 219 219 61 23 18,596 NON MCK
AB3AW 202 202 62 16 15,956 NON ALL
WASUFN 169 169 55 18 12,537 QUAD CLE
W3RP 1 151 152 56 16 11,016 RDG CLA
KB3LIX 72 126 198 20 14 9,580 AVRA WAS

K3BOB 111 111 43 10 5883 NARC CEN



WPA Medium Power Division - 2011
Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

CALL
WB3JEK

N3FWE
W3TNU
KB3VNH
K3CWP
K3DNA
WA3BKD
N3GOL

W3EDP

Cw

25

33

SSB
90
81
26
68

57

10

10

PSK

10

RTTY QSOS

90

81

61

68

58

33

22

10

10

COos
51
42
34
41
33
20

11

SECS

11

DX  SCORE
5,510

4,493

4,144

3,532

2,678

1,518

484

110

90

CLUB
NON
EPAQ
NON
NARC
NARC
JVA
SCA
JVA

NARC

COUNTY
BED

CuUM
WES
CEN
CEN
MIF
WAS
MIF

CEN



The CW Division - 2011 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

CALL
NO3M
W3KB
WI2E
K3TX
WA3KVN
N3GC
K3QIA
N2CU
W3RC
KW3F
VA3RJ
K5LH
KB3LNP
W2LHL
K4BSK
W4GDG
W3AG/M
KAORD
KICW
K3VA
K1PQS
WI1END
WA3YLQ
WS3C
AE3T
K1TN
N3NZ
KJ4AOM

K3GHH

Cw
815
645
527
461
441
279
417
334
299
248
135
214
100
164
171
146

87
151
146
105
136
124
110
105

60
117

86
108

99

QSOS

815
645
527
461
441
279
417
334
299
248
135
214
100
164
171
146

87
151
146
105
136
124
110
105

60
117

86
108

99

COSs
64
60
58
59
57
44
46
32
46
37
54
55
45
60
54
55
27
51
49
36
49
53
37
22
37
45
37
44

44

SECS
58
62
54
51
46
32
49
49
42

45

11

27

18
31

10

21

DX

SCORE
200,690
158,870
119,302
102,742
91,928
85,016
80,264
58,776
53,222
41,168
29,160
23,540
21,600
19,680
18,668
16,060
15,724
15,602
14,308
13,430
13,328
13,144
12,320
11,340
11,280
10,530
9,976
9,504

8,712

CLUB
NON
FRC
DLA
PWA
PWA
GCA
CMTR
NON
ANTH
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
FRC
NON
NON
RFH
KVH
DLA
NON
NON
NON

NON

COUNTY
CRA

CuM
NHA
BUX
BUX
GRE
COL
M.TOT
LUz
MGY
00s
00S
BUX
00S
00s
00s
M.TOT
00S
00S
NHA
00s
00s
MGY
YOR
LEH
00S
DCO
00s

00s



The CW Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

CALL Cw QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE
VE1RGB 100 100 43 8,600
NQ2W 62 62 34 8,432
KALTA 100 100 41 8,200
K5DB 93 93 44 8,184
N3SW 49 49 17 21 1 7,644
W3lZ 97 97 37 7,178
WIRE 94 94 38 7,144
N4VvV 89 89 40 7,120
WBCAG 80 80 43 6,880
ACODS 96 96 34 6,528
WOPQ 32 32 27 3,456
NINN 49 49 33 3,234
VE2KOT 50 50 29 2,900
DL2HBX 50 50 28 2,800
WOWE 41 41 27 2,214
K3DNA 33 33 20 3 1,518
HAZ2MN 32 32 21 1,344
WA4IHI 27 27 22 1,188
K8LF 26 26 22 1,144
W4ZPR 22 22 17 748
N3KR 22 22 4 12 704
SM7ZDI 17 17 17 578
KC7YE 17 17 16 544
WA3BKD 22 22 11 484
K8ZT 13 13 9 468

SM6Z 12 12 9 216

CLUB
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
FRC
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
JVA
NON
NON
NON
NON
FRC
NON
NON
SCA
NON

NON

COUNTY
00s

00S
00s
00s
JUN
00S
00S
00S
00s
00s
00s
00S
00S
00S
00s
MIF
ZDX
00S
00S
00S
PHI
00s
00s
WAS
00S

00S



QRP Division, PA - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Wireless Association

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COSs SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY
NK8Q 297 268 565 66 52 1 205,356 NARC CRN
K3NG 316 181 497 63 51 1 186,990 CAR CAR
N3GC 279 279 44 32 85,016 GCA GRE
KB3LNP 100 100 45 8 21,600 NON BUX
N2CQ 91 4 95 27 25 19,960 FRC BER
W3AG/M 87 87 27 11 15,724 NON M.TOT
AE3T 60 60 37 10 11,280 DLA LEH

N3SW 49 49 17 21 1 7,644 NON JUN



Multi-Op, Single-Tx Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Tuscarora Amateur Radio Association

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CLUB COUNTY
KC3WX 367 1032 1399 67 76 1 254,904 FRC NHA
W3NO/M 996 158 1154 53 57 1 248,150 NON M.TOT
W3USA 735 110 845 49 55 1 176,900 MRA M.TOT
K8RYU 449 561 1010 65 48 1 172,026 NON R.TOT
W3VPJ 271 685 956 65 73 1 170,553 SuUv SNY
K8MR 569 97 666 44 48 1 123,855 NCC M.TOT
KA3EEO 286 429 715 66 50 1 117,717 MUR SUS
AA3LX 150 442 592 67 51 1 88,898 AVRA BUT
KB3KUJ 244 242 486 64 49 1 83,620 MUR LUz
KB3GMN 563 563 67 34 57,463 WASH CLA
W3WN 102 301 403 67 32 1 50,900 WASH ALL
WIST 8 251 259 63 23 23,362 NON JEF
N3NBT 221 2 223 64 23 19,775 KVH SUL
KS3z 225 225 60 23 18,875 RFH MOE
N3GWR 206 206 57 23 16,880 DLA BER
W30K 164 164 59 21 13,520 DLA NHA
NS3HS 153 153 44 29 11,569 NSHS SOM
AAAGT 82 1 83 41 6,765 NON 00Ss
N2BJ 2 69 71 32 2,336 NON 00Ss

K3TD 50 50 24 1,400 NON 00Ss



Multi-Op, Multi Transmitter Division - 2011 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Reading Radio Club

CALL
N3KAE

N3OW

W3ZGD

K3MJIW

N3zZK

K3SMT

N3SH

W3YA

WA3COM

NR3K

W3GV

W3SC

KW3K

Cw

338

432

451

386

243

51

284

101

41

SSB

1032

720

604

569

607

660

111

525

561

343

449

183

213

PSK RTTY QSOS

137

115

105

955

850

7 718

395

525

561

444

449

224

213

COS

67

67

65

67

67

67

60

66

62

67

66

47

64

SECS

74

71

74

74

58

69

45

69

63

30

38

42

22

DX

1

SCORE

243,336

220,776

211,240

191,022

138,118

106,312

72,574

71,600

71,286

53,265

47,545

24,050

18,718

CLuUB

KQX

DLA

HILL

SKY

NON

SOM

WASH

NARC

WACM

NON

RAE

SARA

LVA

COUNTY

WYO

BER

YOR

WES

CvMB

SOM

MER

CEN

WAS

TIO

ERI

SCH

NHA



Out of State Entries by Score - 2011 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC zTc|>MNEE
N4PN 21 345 555 66 50,890 GA 1 HI HOME  EST
W8TM 21 101 403 66 40,990 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
W8YM 21 191 403 65 40,375 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
K8JQ 13 306 444 67 39,594 w1 HI HOME  EST
WOJPL 16 204 372 64 34,760 MO 1 HI HOME  CST
AASIA 15 168 320 67 32,024 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
NA2X 15 156 312 65 30,420 WNY 1 LO HOME  EST
VA3RJ 13 135 54 29,160 VE3 CW Q HOME  EST
W8LQ 19 64 263 59 27,258 w1 HI HOME  CST
WA4AU 22 223 60 26,960 VA 1 HI HOME  EST
WIDWA 10 148 251 67 23918 WMASS 1 LO HOME  EST
K5LH 21 214 55 23,540 NTX CW  LO HOME  CST
W1KDA 333 333 66 22,578 Rl 1 LO HOME  EST
KO4GS 307 307 67 20,969 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
KABA 12 104 230 57 20,292 GA 1 HI HOME  EST
WABKHK 15 59 215 53 19,863 ORG 1 HI HOME  PAC
N4IG 15 64 215 53 19,798 WCF 1 LO HOME  EST
W2LHL 16 164 60 19,680 NNJ CW  LO HOME  EST
W2UuDT 92 126 218 60 19,000 NNJ 1 HI HOME  EST
N3KN 88 122 211 62 18,800 VA 1 HI HOME  EST
K4BSK 17 171 54 18,668 NC CW LO HOME  EST
N1TL 249 249 64 16,536 ME 1 LO HOME  EST
N3ALN 233 233 67 16,211 MDC 1 LO HOME  EST
N8XX 81 40 121 40 16,160 M1 Q HOME  EST
WAGDG 14 146 55 16,060 VA CW LO HOME EST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2011 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC zTc|>MNEE
W9QL 236 236 66 15,776 IL 1 LO HOME CST
LYSA 13 26 161 53 15,688 DX 1 HI  HOME DX
K4ORD 15 151 51 15,602 VA CW LO HOME EST
W2LRO 83 98 181 58 15,312 NNJ 1 LO HOME  EST
WF2V 57 118 175 64 15048 WNY 1 HI HOME  EST
K9CW 14 146 49 14,308 IL CW LO HOME CST
K1PQS 13 136 49 13,328 ME CW LO HOME  EST
WI1END 12 124 53 13,144 NH CW LO HOME  EST
W7LKG 11 21 132 53 13079  WWA 1 HI HOME  PAC
K8YM 24 148 172 64 12,744 OH 1 HI HOME  EST
WF1L 204 204 60 12,640 VA 1 HI HOME  EST
W3TB 49 53 102 27 11,525 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
K1TN 11 117 45 10,530 Wi CW LO HOME  CST
KJ4AMU 154 154 64 10,056 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
WAILTAC 149 149 65 9,885 EMASS 1 HI HOME  EST
VE3ZV 153 153 61 9,733 VE3 1 LO HOME  EST
KJ4AOM 10 108 44 9,504 KY CW LO HOME  CST
NR8R 155 155 61 9,455 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
Kiol 80 46 126 45 9,270 MO 1 LO HOME CST
W3HDH 61 64 125 48 9,128 L1 HI HOME  CST
KINEF 96 96 46 8,832 RI 1 HI HOME  EST
K3GHH 99 99 44 8,712 MDC CW  LO HOME  EST
NF80 135 135 63 8,705 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
WABZBT 74 48 122 43 8,628 NTX 1 HI HOME  CST
VEIRGB 10 100 43 8,600 NS CW LO HOME  AST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2011 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC zTc|>MNEE
AE2T 76 33 109 46 8,510 WNY 1 LO HOME  EST
NQ2W 62 62 34 8,432 ENY CwW Q HOME  EST
W8IDM 77 23 100 46 8,342 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
KALTA 10 100 41 8,200 TN CW LO HOME  CST
K5DB 93 93 44 8,184 AR CW  LO HOME CST
NA2NY 141 141 58 8,178 ENY 1 LO HOME  EST
N1ABY 156 156 52 8,112 CT 1 LO HOME  EST
ACSE 66 40 106 44 7,568 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
WIKMA 119 119 60 7,340 Rl 1 LO HOME  EST
W3z 97 97 37 7,178 CT CW LO HOME  EST
WORE 94 94 38 7,144 IN CW LO HOME  CST
NAVV 89 89 40 7,120 TN CW  LO HOME  CST
WBCAG 80 80 43 6,880 Ml CW LO HOME  EST
AAAGT 82 1 83 41 6,765 SFL  Ms HI HOME  EST
WOKB 107 107 61 6,727 M1 HI HOME  EST
K4ZGB 63 25 88 44 6,644 ALA 1 LO HOME  CST
KD4BAO 128 128 48 6,544 SC 1 LO HOME  EST
ACODS 96 96 34 6,528 CO CW LO HOME  MST
N5JB 51 41 92 43 6,149 NTX 1 HI HOME  CST
KG4W 74 9 83 37 6,009 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
ADAL 120 120 48 5,960 NC 1 LO HOME EST
N3TG 15 75 90 53 5,765 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
AB4SF 26 65 91 47 5,499 VA 1 LO HOME EST
WTSE 105 105 50 5,450 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
W2WOE 106 106 51 5,406 DEL 1 LO HOME  EST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2011 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC zTc|>MNEE
W6SZN 74 74 36 5,328 sv 1 HI HOME  PAC
K2MK 63 63 37 4,662 SNI 1 HI HOME  EST
KN4Y 70 70 32 4,480 NFL 1 LO HOME  EST
DK20Y 58 58 38 4,408 DX 1 HI  HOME DX
VE3KPP 80 80 50 4,200 VE8 1 LO PORT  EST
K2HVE 76 76 50 4,000 NNJ 1 LO HOME  EST
KS4X 13 32 45 30 3,680 N 1 Q HOME  CST
WOPQ 32 32 27 3,456 NE CW Q HOME  CST
NINN 49 49 33 3234 EMASS CW LO HOME  EST
WOBH 34 26 60 32 3,208 KS 1 LO HOME  CST
N2ZN 17 143 160 18 3,186 WNY 1 LO HOME  EST
KJAAMV 69 69 40 2,960 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
VE2KOT 50 50 29 2,900 VE2 CW LO HOME  EST
WO3X 69 69 39 2,891 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
DL2HBX 50 50 28 2,800 DX CW LO HOME DX
KE3X 50 50 27 2,700 MDC 1 HI HOME  EST
W7KAM 71 71 35 2,685 MO 1 LO HOME CST
N3AWS 44 44 28 2,664 MS 1 Q HOME  CST
AB7TRW 44 44 29 2552  WWA 1 LO HOME PAC
N4DW 46 46 26 2,392 ™N 1 HI HOME  CST
N2BJ 2 69 71 32 2,336 IL  MS HI HOME  CST
NEWIN 3 16 51 27 2,322 ORG 1 HI HOME  PAC
WOWE 41 41 27 2,214 IL CW LO HOME CST
K8SEM 59 60 32 2,152 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
WABTRX 51 51 35 1,985 LA 1 LO HOME CST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2011 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC zTc|>MNEE
KBOYGD 16 29 45 30 1,830 IN 1 LO HOME  CST
KBOOWD 7 42 49 30 1,680 Wi 1 LO HOME  CST
KALCQR 49 49 33 1,617 CT 1 LO HOME  EST
K3TD 50 50 24 1,400 STX MS LO HOME  CST
WA5SWN 43 43 26 1,318 KS 1 LO HOME  CST
WA4IHI 27 27 22 1,188 WCF CW  LO HOME  EST
K8LF 26 26 22 1,144 VA CW LO HOME EST
KJAWLN 23 8 31 20 1,080 TN 1 LO HOME  CST
KKACIS 35 35 23 1,005 SFL 1 LO HOME  EST
W3GEG 36 36 27 972 WV 1 LO HOME  EST
NOWEW 35 35 22 970 IL 1 LO HOME CST
WOPAN 34 34 21 914 AZ 1 LO HOME  MST
W7ON 33 33 21 893 AZ 1 HI HOME  MST
KE4KE 26 26 18 868 MN 1 LO PORT  CST
N2SQW 34 34 25 850 ENY 1 HI HOME  EST
KD5HIP 30 32 18 812 NM 1 LO HOME  MST
WAZPR 22 22 17 748 VA CW  HI HOME  EST
KCOTTR 30 30 22 660 IN 1 LO HOME  CST
NOVPV 24 24 19 656 IL 1 LO HOME CST
EASELZ 25 25 18 650 DX 1 HI  HOME DX
KCOVFP 23 23 18 614 MN 1 LO HOME  CST
SM72DI 17 17 17 578 DX CW LO HOME DX
WA4BK 11 13 24 16 560 TN 1 LO HOME  CST
KC7YE 17 17 16 544  WWA CW LO HOME PAC
N3AO 25 25 21 525 VA 1 LO HOME EST



Out of State Entries by Score - 2011 PAQSO Party

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC zTc|>MNEE
VESBCS 21 21 15 515 VE5 1 LO HOME  MST
AB10D 14 4 18 15 480 CT 1 LO HOME  EST
K8ZT 13 13 9 468 OH Cw Q HOME  EST
WA5ZUP 20 20 13 460 NM 1 HI HOME  MST
AB4GG 24 24 19 456 N 1 HI HOME  CST
WA4JHU 24 24 18 432 VA 1 LO HOME  EST
WC8Z 23 23 17 391 OH 1 LO HOME  EST
UASAGW 14 14 12 336 DX 1 HI  HOME DX
KJ4ZPT 19 19 17 323 NC 1 LO HOME  EST
WDBRYC 6 12 18 12 288 ™N 1 HI HOME  CST
KDOPIO 18 18 14 252 AL 1 LO HOME  CST
SM6Z 12 12 9 216 DX CW LO HOME DX
PASARM 10 10 9 180 DX 1 LO HOME DX
KALHDR 12 12 11 132 EMASS 1 LO PORT  EST
K6CSL 7 3 10 7 119 SIV. 1 LO HOME PAC
KAGDB 11 11 10 110 KY 1 HI HOME  CST
KROE 11 11 10 110 N 1 HI HOME  CST
W5DO 10 10 10 100 AR 1 LO HOME  CST
KC7H 10 10 9 90 EWA 1 LO HOME PAC
N8QE 6 6 6 72 OH 1 Q HOME  EST
SMOSHG 7 7 7 49 DX 1 LO HOME DX
WONFS 6 6 6 36 MO 1 LO HOME CST
DL6KVA 3 3 3 18 DX 1 HI  HOME DX
KB5DRJ 4 4 4 16 NTX 1 LO HOME  CST
K7JKM 3 3 3 9 OR 1 LO HOME PAC



Out of State Entries by Score - 2011 PAQSO Party

TIME
CALL CwWw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC ZONE
N6EZS 3 3 3 9 LAX 1 LO HOME PAC
KDOMRJ 1 1

1 1 MO 1 LO HOME CST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2011 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society TIME
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC PWR LOC ZONE
W8TM 212 191 403 66 40,990 OH LO HOME EST
W8YM 212 191 403 65 40,375 OH LO HOME EST
AABIA 152 168 320 67 32,024 OH LO HOME EST
NA2X 156 156 312 65 30,420 WNY LO HOME EST
WI1DWA 103 148 251 67 23,918 WMASS LO HOME EST
K5LH 214 214 55 23,540 NTX LO HOME CST
W1KDA 333 333 66 22,578 RI LO HOME EST
KO4GS 307 307 67 20,969 VA LO HOME EST
N4IG 151 64 215 53 19,798 WCF LO HOME EST
W2LHL 164 164 60 19,680 NNJ LO HOME EST
K4BSK 171 171 54 18,668 NC LO HOME EST
N1TL 249 249 64 16,536 ME LO HOME EST
N3ALN 233 233 67 16,211 MDC LO HOME EST
W4GDG 146 146 55 16,060 VA LO HOME EST
WOQL 236 236 66 15,776 IL LO HOME CST
K40RD 151 151 51 15,602 VA LO HOME EST
W2LRO 83 08 181 58 15,312 NNJ LO HOME EST
KoCw 146 146 49 14,308 IL LO HOME CST
K1PQS 136 136 49 13,328 ME LO HOME EST
WI1END 124 124 53 13,144 NH LO HOME EST
w3TB 49 53 102 27 11,525 VA LO HOME EST
K1TN 117 117 45 10,530 wi LO HOME CST
KJ4AMU 154 154 64 10,056 VA LO HOME EST
VE3zV 153 153 61 9,733 VE3 LO HOME EST
KJ4AOM 108 108 44 9,504 KY LO HOME CST

NR8R 155 155 61 9,455 OH LO HOME EST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2011 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society TIME
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC PWR LOC ZONE
KIOl 80 46 126 45 9,270 MO LO HOME CST
K3GHH 99 99 44 8,712 MDC LO HOME EST
NF8O 135 135 63 8,705 OH LO HOME EST
VE1IRGB 100 100 43 8,600 NS LO HOME AST
AE2T 76 33 109 46 8,510 WNY LO HOME EST
W8IDM 77 23 100 46 8,342 OH LO HOME EST
KALTA 100 100 41 8,200 TN LO HOME CST
K5DB 93 93 44 8,184 AR LO HOME CST
NA2NY 141 141 58 8,178 ENY LO HOME EST
N1ABY 156 156 52 8,112 CT LO HOME EST
AC8E 66 40 106 44 7,568 OH LO HOME EST
W1KMA 119 119 60 7,340 RI LO HOME EST
WalZ 97 97 37 7,178 CT LO HOME EST
WORE 94 94 38 7,144 IN LO HOME CST
N4VV 89 89 40 7,120 TN LO HOME CST
WBCAG 80 80 43 6,880 Ml LO HOME EST
K4ZGB 63 25 88 44 6,644 ALA LO HOME CST
KD4BAO 128 128 48 6,544 scC LO HOME EST
ACODS 96 96 34 6,528 Cco LO HOME MST
KG4W 74 9 83 37 6,009 VA LO HOME EST
ADAL 120 120 48 5,960 NC LO HOME EST
N3TG 15 75 90 53 5,765 VA LO HOME EST
AB4SF 26 65 91 47 5,499 VA LO HOME EST
WT8E 105 105 50 5,450 OH LO HOME EST
W2WOE 106 106 51 5,406 DEL LO HOME EST

KN4Y 70 70 32 4,480 NFL LO HOME EST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2011 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society TIME
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC PWR LOC ZONE
VE3KPP 80 80 50 4,200 VE3 LO PORT EST
K2HVE 76 76 50 4,000 NNJ LO HOME EST
NINN 49 49 33 3,234  EMASS LO HOME EST
WOBH 34 26 60 32 3,208 KS LO HOME CST
N2ZN 17 143 160 18 3,186 WNY LO HOME EST
KJ4AMV 69 69 40 2,960 VA LO HOME EST
VE2KOT 50 50 29 2,900 VE2 LO HOME EST
WO3X 69 69 39 2,891 OH LO HOME EST
DLZ2HBX 50 50 28 2,800 DX LO HOME DX
W7KAM 71 71 35 2,685 MO LO HOME CST
AB7RW 44 44 29 2,552 WWA LO HOME PAC
WOWE 41 41 27 2,214 IL LO HOME CST
K8SEM 59 1 60 32 2,152 OH LO HOME EST
WASTRX 51 51 35 1,985 LA LO HOME CST
KB9YGD 16 29 45 30 1,830 IN LO HOME CST
KBO9OWD 7 42 49 30 1,680 Wi LO HOME CST
KA1CQR 49 49 33 1,617 CT LO HOME EST
WASSWN 43 43 26 1,318 KS LO HOME CST
WA4IHI 27 27 22 1,188 WCF LO HOME EST
K8LF 26 26 22 1,144 VA LO HOME EST
KJ4WLN 23 8 31 20 1,080 TN LO HOME CST
KK4CIS 35 35 23 1,005 SFL LO HOME EST
W3GEG 36 36 27 972 WV LO HOME EST
NOWEW 35 35 22 970 IL LO HOME CST
WOPAN 34 34 21 914 AZ LO HOME MST

KE4KE 26 26 18 868 MN LO PORT CST



Out-of-State Medium Power - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

CALL Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS
KD5HIP 30 2 32 18
KCITTR 30 30 22
NOVPV 24 24 19
KCOVFP 23 23 18
SM7ZDI 17 17 17
WA4BK 11 13 24 16
KC7YE 17 17 16
N3AO 25 25 21
VE5BCS 21 21 15
AB10D 14 4 18 15
WA4JHU 24 24 18
WC8z 23 23 17
KJ4ZPT 19 19 17
KDOPIO 18 18 14
SM6Z 12 12 9
PA3ARM 10 10 9
KA1HDR 12 12 11
K6CSL 7 3 10 7
W5DO 10 10 10
KC7H 10 10 9
SMOSHG 7 7 7
WONFS 6 6 6
KB5DRJ 4 4 4
K7JKM 3 3 3
N6EZS 3 3 3
KDOMRJ 1 1 1

SCORE

812

660

656

614

578

560

544

525

515

480

432

391

323

252

216

180

132

119

100

90

49

36

16

SEC

NM

MN

DX

TN

WWA

VA

VES

CT

VA

OH

NC

DX

DX

EMASS

SJv

AR

EWA

DX

MO

NTX

OR

LAX

MO

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LOC

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

TIME
ZONE

MST

CST

CST

CST

DX

CST

PAC

EST

MST

EST

EST

EST

EST

CST

DX

DX

EST

PAC

CST

PAC

DX

CST

CST

PAC

PAC

CST



Out of State - QRP Division - 2011 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Jim Gooch, NA3V

CALL

VA3RJ
N8XX
NQ2W
KS4X
WOPQ
N3AWS
K8ZT

N8QE

Cw

135

81

62

13

32

13

SSB

40

32

44

PSK RTTY QSOS

135
121
62
45
32
44

13

COS

54

40

34

30

27

28

SCORE

29,160
16,160
8,432
3,680
3,456
2,664
468

72

SEC

VE3

MI

ENY

TN

NE

MS

OH

OH

g
=
Py

o O O o0 O O O O

LOC

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

TIME
ZONE

EST

EST

EST

CST

CST

CST

EST

EST



Eastern Time Zone Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by:  Murgas Amateur Radio Club

CALL CwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC

N4PN 210 345 555 66 50,890 GA 1 HI HOME
W8TM 212 191 403 66 40,990 OH 1 LO HOME
W8YM 212 191 403 65 40,375 OH 1 LO HOME
K8JQ 138 306 444 67 39,594 WV 1 HI HOME
AASBIA 152 168 320 67 32,024 OH 1 LO HOME
NA2X 156 156 312 65 30,420 WNY 1 LO HOME
VA3RJ 135 135 54 29,160 VES Cw Q HOME
W4AU 223 223 60 26,960 VA 1 HI HOME
W1DWA 103 148 251 67 23,918 WMASS 1 LO HOME
W1KDA 333 333 66 22,578 RI 1 LO HOME
KO4GS 307 307 67 20,969 VA 1 LO HOME
K4BAl 126 104 230 57 20,292 GA 1 HI HOME
N4IG 151 64 215 53 19,798 WCF 1 LO HOME
W2LHL 164 164 60 19,680 NNJ Ccw LO HOME
W2UDT 92 126 218 60 19,000 NNJ 1 HI HOME
N3KN 88 122 1 211 62 18,800 VA 1 HI HOME
K4BSK 171 171 54 18,668 NC Ccw LO HOME
N1TL 249 249 64 16,536 ME 1 LO HOME
N3ALN 233 233 67 16,211 MDC 1 LO HOME
N8XX 81 40 121 40 16,160 Mi 1 Q HOME
W4GDG 146 146 55 16,060 VA Ccw LO HOME
K40RD 151 151 51 15,602 VA Cw LO HOME
W2LRO 83 98 181 58 15,312 NNJ 1 LO HOME
WF2V 57 118 175 64 15,048 WNY 1 HI HOME
K1PQS 136 136 49 13,328 ME Cw LO HOME
WI1END 124 124 53 13,144 NH Ccw LO HOME
K8YM 24 148 172 64 12,744 OH 1 HI HOME
WF1L 204 204 60 12,640 VA 1 HI HOME
W3TB 49 53 102 27 11,525 VA 1 LO HOME

KJ4AMU 154 154 64 10,056 VA 1 LO HOME



Eastern Time Zone Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by:  Murgas Amateur Radio Club

WAITAC 149 149 65 9,885 EMASS 1 HI HOME
VE3zV 153 153 61 9,733 VES 1 LO HOME
NR8R 155 155 61 9,455 OH 1 LO HOME
KINEF 96 96 46 8,832 RI 1 HI HOME
K3GHH 99 99 44 8,712 MDC Cw LO HOME
NF80 135 135 63 8,705 OH 1 LO HOME
AE2T 76 33 109 46 8,510 WNY 1 LO HOME
NQ2W 62 62 34 8,432 ENY Cw Q HOME
W8IDM 77 23 100 46 8,342 OH 1 LO HOME
NAZNY 141 141 58 8,178 ENY 1 LO HOME
N1ABY 156 156 52 8,112 CT 1 LO HOME
AC8E 66 40 106 44 7,568 OH 1 LO HOME
W1KMA 119 119 60 7,340 RI 1 LO HOME
W3lzZ 97 97 37 7,178 CT Cw LO HOME
W8CAG 80 80 43 6,880 Mi Ccw LO HOME
AA4GT 82 1 83 41 6,765 SFL MS HI HOME
WOKB 107 107 61 6,727 Mi 1 HI HOME
KD4BAO 128 128 48 6,544 SC 1 LO HOME
KG4W 74 9 83 37 6,009 VA 1 LO HOME
ADAL 120 120 48 5,960 NC 1 LO HOME
N3TG 15 75 90 53 5,765 VA 1 LO HOME
AB4SF 26 65 91 47 5,499 VA 1 LO HOME
WTS8E 105 105 50 5,450 OH 1 LO HOME
W2WOE 106 106 51 5,406 DEL 1 LO HOME
K2MK 63 63 37 4,662 SNJ 1 HI HOME
KN4Y 70 70 32 4,480 NFL 1 LO HOME
VE3KPP 80 80 50 4,200 VE3 1 LO PORT
K2HVE 76 76 50 4,000 NNJ 1 LO HOME
NINN 49 49 33 3,234 EMASS Cw LO HOME
N2ZN 17 143 160 18 3,186 WNY 1 LO HOME

KJ4AMV 69 69 40 2,960 VA 1 LO HOME



Eastern Time Zone Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by:  Murgas Amateur Radio Club

VE2KOT 50 50 29 2,900 VE2 Cw LO HOME
WO3X 69 69 39 2,891 OH 1 LO HOME
KE3X 50 50 27 2,700 MDC 1 HI HOME
K8SEM 59 1 60 32 2,152 OH 1 LO HOME
KA1CQR 49 49 33 1,617 CT 1 LO HOME
WA4IHI 27 27 22 1,188 WCF Ccw LO HOME
K8LF 26 26 22 1,144 VA Cw LO HOME
KK4CIS 35 35 23 1,005 SFL 1 LO HOME
W3GEG 36 36 27 972 Wwv 1 LO HOME
N2SQW 34 34 25 850 ENY 1 HI HOME
WA4ZPR 22 22 17 748 VA Cw HI HOME
N3AO 25 25 21 525 VA 1 LO HOME
AB10OD 14 4 18 15 480 CT 1 LO HOME
K8ZT 13 13 9 468 OH Cw Q HOME
W4JHU 24 24 18 432 VA 1 LO HOME
wC8Z 23 23 17 391 OH 1 LO HOME
KJ4ZPT 19 19 17 323 NC 1 LO HOME
KA1HDR 12 12 11 132 EMASS 1 LO PORT
N8QE 6 6 6 72 OH 1 Q HOME

AA4KD VA



Central Time Zone Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Steel City Amateur Radio Club

CALL Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COSs SCORE SEC CL PWR LOC

WOJPL 168 204 372 64 34,760 MO 1 HI HOME
WS8LQ 199 64 263 59 27,258 Wi 1 HI HOME
K5LH 214 214 55 23,540 NTX Cw LO HOME
WIQL 236 236 66 15,776 IL 1 LO HOME
K9CW 146 146 49 14,308 IL Cw LO HOME
K1TN 117 117 45 10,530 Wi Ccw LO HOME
KJ4AOM 108 108 44 9,504 KY Cw LO HOME
KIOl 80 46 126 45 9,270 MO 1 LO HOME
W3HDH 61 64 125 48 9,128 IL 1 HI HOME
WAS8ZBT 74 48 122 43 8,628 NTX 1 HI HOME
KALTA 100 100 41 8,200 TN Cw LO HOME
K5DB 93 93 44 8,184 AR Ccw LO HOME
WORE 94 94 38 7,144 IN Cw LO HOME
N4vVv 89 89 40 7,120 TN Ccw LO HOME
K4zGB 63 25 88 44 6,644 ALA 1 LO HOME
N5JB 51 41 92 43 6,149 NTX 1 HI HOME
KS4X 13 32 45 30 3,680 TN 1 Q HOME
WOPQ 32 32 27 3,456 NE Cw Q HOME
WOBH 34 26 60 32 3,208 KS 1 LO HOME
W7KAM 71 71 35 2,685 MO 1 LO HOME
N3AWS 44 44 28 2,664 MS 1 Q HOME
N4DW 46 46 26 2,392 TN 1 HI HOME
N2BJ 2 69 71 32 2,336 IL MS HI HOME
WOWE 41 41 27 2,214 IL Ccw LO HOME
WASTRX 51 51 35 1,985 LA 1 LO HOME
KB9YGD 16 29 45 30 1,830 IN 1 LO HOME
KBOOWD 7 42 49 30 1,680 Wi 1 LO HOME
K3TD 50 50 24 1,400 STX MS LO HOME
WASSWN 43 43 26 1,318 KS 1 LO HOME
KJ4WLN 23 8 31 20 1,080 TN 1 LO HOME
NOWEW 35 35 22 970 IL 1 LO HOME

KE4KE 26 26 18 868 MN 1 LO PORT



Central Time Zone Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Steel City Amateur Radio Club

KCITTR 30 30 22 660 IN 1 LO HOME
NOVPV 24 24 19 656 IL 1 LO HOME
KCOVFP 23 23 18 614 MN 1 LO HOME
W4BK 11 13 24 16 560 TN 1 LO HOME
AB4GG 24 24 19 456 TN 1 HI HOME
WD8RYC 6 12 18 12 288 TN 1 HI HOME
KDOPIO 18 18 14 252 1A 1 LO HOME
K4GDB 11 11 10 110 KY 1 HI HOME
KROYE 11 11 10 110 IN 1 HI HOME
W5DO 10 10 10 100 AR 1 LO HOME
WONFS 6 6 6 36 MO 1 LO HOME
KB5DRJ 4 4 4 16 NTX 1 LO HOME

KDOMRJ 1 1 1 1 MO 1 LO HOME



Mountain & Pacific Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Carmine Prestia K3CWP and Elaine Prestia K3ERP

CALL

WAGKHK

W7LKG

ACODS

W6SZN

AB7RW

N6WIN

WOPAN

W70N

KDS5HIP

KC7YE

VE5BCS

WAS5ZUP

K6CSL

KC7H

K7JKM

N6EZS

Cw

156

111

96

74

44

35

17

SSB
59

21

16
34
33

30

21

20

10

PSK RTTY QSOS
215

132
96
74
44
51
34
33

2 32
17
21
20
10

10

COS

53

53

34

36

29

27

21

21

18

16

15

13

SCORE
19,863

13,079
6,528
5,328
2,552
2,322

914
893
812
544
515
460
119

90

9

SEC
ORG

WWA
CO
SV

WWA

ORG
AZ
AZ
NM

WWA

VES
NM

SV

EWA

OR

LAX

CL

PWR
HI

HI
LO
HI
LO
HI
LO
HI
LO
LO
LO
HI
LO
LO
LO

LO

LOC
HOME

HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME

HOME



The DX Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Alfred J. Zelna, N3KAE

CALL

LYSA

DK20Y

DL2HBX

HA2MN

EA3ELZ

SM7ZDI

UA3AGW

SM6Z

PA3ARM

SMOSHG

DL6KVA

Cw

135

58

50

32

17

14

12

10

SSB

26

25

PSK RTTY QSOS

161
58
50
32
25
17
14
12

10

COS

53

38

28

21

18

17

12

SCORE

15,688

4,408

2,800

1,344

650

578

336

216

180

49

18

CL

Cw

Ccw

Cw

Cw

PWR

HI

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI



The Canadian Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Columbia-Montour ARC

CALL
VA3RJ

VE3ZV

VE1RGB

VE3KPP

VE2KOT

VES5BCS

Cw
135

100

50

SSB

153

80

21

PSK RTTY QSOS

135

153

100

80

50

21

COS
54

61

43

50

29

15

SCORE
29,160

9,733
8,600
4,200
2,900

515

SEC
VE3

VE3

NS

VE3

VE2

VES

CL
Cw

Cw

Cw

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO



Rover Division - 2011 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: The Mercer County ARC

CALL CW
K8RYU 449
K3YTL 325
W3WPA 175

KDSMQ

SSB
561

704

122

230

PSK

RTTY

QSOS
1010

1029
297

230

COS
65

67
51

62

SECS
48

47
26

30

DX

SCORE
172,026

159,210
39,044

22,160

QTHS

CLUB
NON

MUR

AVRA

NON



Mobile Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Delaware-Lehigh A.R.C.

CALL

W3NO/M

W3USA

K8MR

N2CU

WA3WSJ

W3AG/M

KB3SOM

WA3EOP

KA3KSP

K3EGE

Cw
996

735

569

334

145

87

10

49

SSB

158

110

97

46

92

67

54

PSK

RTTY QSOS
1154

845
666
334
191
87
92
77
54

50

COS
53

49

44

32

44

27

41

35

32

23

SECS

57

55

48

49

34

11

9

11

4

12

DX

1

1

SCORE

248,150
176,900
123,855
58,776
28,544
15,724
7,800
4,589
4,144

3,965

QTHS
19

22

18

CLuUB

NON

MRA

NCC

NON

NON

NON

SARA

NON

NON

NON



Portable - Single Tx Division - 2011 PAQSO Party

Sponsored by: Eric Brooks, N3EB

CALL
NK8Q

W3TDF

NY3B

N3GC

N3K

KE3FO

KB3LNP

N2CQ

KA3NHF

KE3LA

W3GY

N3SW

WB3JEK

VE3KPP

KE4KE

KA1HDR

CwW
297

299

323

279

175

55

100

91

49

SSB
268

629

574

200

268

219

187

164

90

80

26

12

PSK

RTTY QSOS
565

928
897
279
375
323
100
95
219
187
164
49
90
80
26

12

COS
66

67

66

44

58

63

45

27

61

63

53

17

51

50

18

11

SECS
52

67

57

32

40

27

25

23

18

17

21

DX

SCORE
205,356

166,445

151,880

85,016

54,650

34,798

21,600

19,960

18,596

15,547

11,844

7,644

5,510

4,200

868

132

CcLuUB

NARC

DLA

NON

GCA

NON

NON

NON

FRC

NON

PWA

CMTR

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

CTY

CRN

MIF

NUM

GRE

TIO

ELK

BUX

BER

MCK

PIK

MTR

JUN

BED

00s

00S

00S



First Timer, Single Op - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Blair Bates, K3YD

CALL Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE
KB3ORR 347 347 64 38 35,594
WAS3ZMH 219 219 67 20 1 19,672
WASYLQ 110 110 37 18 1 12,320
W3GY 164 164 53 17 1 11,844
K3RTU 120 120 59 12 1 8,840
KB3SOM 92 92 41 9 7,800
KB3RKM 92 92 54 8 5,904
WB3JEK 90 90 51 8 5,510
W3RBX 77 77 34 16 4,250

KB3VNH 68 68 41 8 3,532

CLuUB

AVRA

NON

RFH

CMTR

MAA

SARA

CAR

NON

NON

NARC

CTYy

WAS

LEH

MGY

MTR

DCO

M.TOT

CUM

BED

MGY

CEN



Nittany ARC - Top Single Operator - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: John Passaneau, W3JXP

CALL CwW SSB PSK TTY QSOS COS SECS DX SCORE CTY
NK8Q 297 268 565 66 52 1 205,356 CRN
NA3V 81 307 388 62 39 47,769 HUN
W3HDH 61 64 125 48 9,128 00S
W3JIXP 124 124 45 24 8,556 CEN
K3BOB 111 111 43 10 5,883 CEN
KB3VNH 68 68 41 8 3,532 CEN
K3CWP 57 1 58 33 9 2,678 CEN

W3EDP 10 10 8 1 90 CEN



Worked All 67 Counties - 2011 PAQSO Party
CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COs SEC DX

Call
AA3B
KC3WX
N3KAE
N30OW
WASHAE
K3MJIW
K3PP
W3TDF
K3YTL
N3zZK
N3DAP
KB3CTX
W3FI
K3SMT
AA3JK
AA3LX
ND3R
N3NTJ
N3QO
WB4PWZ
W3CG
N3NVA
K3TUF
KB3GMN
NR3K
W3WN
W3TM
W3WJC
N3CR

N3SQD

642

367

338

432

485

386

236

299

325

243

56

243

311

51

150

240

164

75

214

116

101

102

75

959

103

103

720

500

569

754

629

704

607

824

453

291

660

721

442

255

620

388

532

201

517

373

563

343

301

452

459

332

401

1601

1399

1370

1152

985

955

990

928

1029

850

880

696

602

718

721

592

495

623

552

607

415

517

489

563

444

403

452

459

407

401

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

74

76

74

71

70

74

71

67

47

58

70

51

53

69

60

51

48

65

48

50

39

57

32

34

30

32

44

37

26

41

1

1

SCORE
318,906
254,904
243,336
220,776
203,460
191,022
171,214
166,445
159,210
138,118
129,368
112,341
111,073
106,312

92,688
88,898
85,660
83,658
82,540
81,076
67,474
65,225
60,900
57,463
53,265
50,900
50,824
48,395
45,708

44,109

Cl

MS

MM

MM

MM

MM

MS

MS
MM

MS

Pwr
HI
HI
HI
HI
LO
LO

HI

HI
LO
LO

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

HI
LO
LO

HI
LO
LO
LO
LO

HI
LO

LO

Loc
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
PORT
R.TOT
PORT
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
PORT
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME

HOME

Sec
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA

WPA

WPA
EPA

WPA
EPA

WPA
EPA
EPA

WPA

WPA

WPA

WPA

WPA
EPA
EPA
EPA

WPA
EPA
EPA

WPA
EPA

WPA

WPA
EPA
EPA

EPA



Worked All 67 Counties - 2011 PAQSO Party
CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COs SEC DX

Call
N3FTO
K3CC
K3YTL/NU
K3GY
K8JQ
K3YTL/LU
W3MAT
K3YTL/MT
W3PRL
N3RM
AAS8IA
AA3K
K3YTL/W
WI1DWA
K3KDK
KO4GS
WA3ZMH
WAS3CSP
KB3AGZ
K3YTL/LA

N3ALN

71

8

77

45

138

113

46

34

152

53

103

23

248

404

192

281

306

100

381

201

341

290

168

307

123

148

252

307

219

220

209

99

233

319

412

269

326

444

213

381

247

341

324

320

310

176

251

252

307

219

220

209

122

233

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

39

28

47

40

47

29

a7

28

23

30

47

21

20

19

22

a7

1

1

SCORE
42,130
40,920
40,490
40,268
39,594
38,190
36,976
34,395
32,795
32,220
32,024
30,761
27,035
23,918
22,576
20,969
19,672
19,540
18,801
17,375

16,211

Cl Pwr
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 HI
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO

Loc
HOME
HOME

ROV
HOME
HOME

ROV
HOME

ROV
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME

ROV
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME

ROV

HOME

Sec
EPA

WPA

WPA

WV

EPA

WPA
EPA
OH

EPA

WMA
WPA
VA
EPA
EPA

EPA

MDC



SSB Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

QSOS

CALL
KB3QGB
AA3JIK
N3PF
W3YA
WA3COM
N3NVA
W3PAW
W3zV
NW3H
KB3GMN
K3SOM
W3TM
W3WJC
W3GV
N3SQD
K3JML
W3AYT
KE3AW
W3MAT
KB3ORR
WB3AFS
W3ON
W3PRL
WB3JIS
K3MI

N3BPB

SSB

768

721

595

525

561

517

507

523

486

563

549

452

459

449

401

365

400

359

381

347

356

321

341

315

302

264

768

721

595

525

561

517

507

523

486

563

549

452

459

449

401

365

400

359

381

347

356

321

341

315

302

264

COS

65

67

63

66

62

67

63

66

63

67

64

67

67

66

67

65

66

66

67

64

64

58

67

65

62

54

SECS

71

60

72

69

63

57

54

46

55

34

30

44

37

38

41

45

30

38

29

38

31

46

28

31

30

38

DX SCORE
1 105,616
1 92,688
1 81,320
1 71,600
1 71,286
1 65,225
1 60,426
1 59,499

57,948
57,463
52,006
1 50,824
1 48,395
1 47,545
1 44,109
40,350
1 39,400
1 37,895
36,976
35,594
1 34,576
33,584
32,795
1 30,755
1 28,286
24,488

CLUB
NON
GCA
MUR
NAR

WAC
DLA
NON
MAA
FRC
WAS
NON
QUA
RDG
RAE
DLA
MUR
NON
DLA
MILA
AVR
NON
NON
SKY
HBG
NON

NHA

CTY

ARM

GRE

LUz

CEN

WA

NHA

FUL

MGY

MGY

CLA

BEA

JEF

BER

ERI

NHA

LUz

PHI

LEH

UNI

WA

VEN

ALL

WES

DAU

FAY

ALL



SSB Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

QSOS

CALL
K3KDK
W3DB
N3GTH
N3NBT
WA3ZMH
WA3CSP
KS3Z
KB3AGZ
KW3K
KA3NHF
N3MX
WORSJ
N3GWR
AB3AW
N3TDE
KE3LA
W3IM
KD8MQ/FOR
WAZ2EAJ
W30K
WB3IZF
WASUFN
KB3PDM
W3GY
NS3HS

KA3CWR

SSB

252

246

229

221

219

220

225

209

213

219

211

200

206

202

182

187

184

154

178

164

170

169

161

164

153

155

252

246

235

223

219

220

225

209

213

219

211

200

206

202

186

187

184

154

178

164

170

169

161

164

153

155

COS

67

61

66

64

67

67

60

67

64

61

51

63

57

62

58

63

64

62

57

59

62

55

59

53

44

57

SECS

21

28

24

23

20

19

23

22

22

23

34

21

23

16

20

18

19

30

17

21

14

18

16

17

29

15

DX SCORE

22,576

1 22,540

22,090

19,775

1 19,672

1 19,540

18,875

18,801

18,718

18,596

1 18,346

1 17,200

16,880

15,956

15,620

15,547

15,472

14,668

1 13,550

13,520

13,120

12,537

12,275

1 11,844

11,569

11,360

CLUB
MIFF
NON
EMT
KVH
NON
NON
RFH
ANT
LVA
NON
DLA
DLA
DLA
NON
MUR
PWA
SAR
NON
MAA
DLA
NON
QUA
DLA
CMT
NSH

MUR

CTY

MIF

BRA

LAC

SUL

LEH

BRA

MOE

CAR

NHA

MCK

MOE

NHA

BER

ALL

LUz

PIK

SCH

FOR

MGY

NHA

BRA

CLE

LEH

MTR

SOM

LUz



SSB Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

QSOS

CALL
N3EBH
N3JIX
N3JPV
K3LPP
K3RTU
KC3ll
W3JXP
WE3F
WA3YZD
WE3FP
KD8MQ/JEF
KA3WZY
W3UQH
N3KGC
KB3DHE
K3DS
KB3RKM
K3JEM
K3FKW
K3BOB
K3CBE
WB3JEK
KB3VZP
N3FWE
W3RBX

KW3JF

SSB

147

148

114

129

120

129

124

122

116

122

76

115

105

109

93

100

92

92

95

111

95

90

84

81

77

78

147

148

114

129

120

129

124

122

116

122

76

115

105

109

96

100

92

92

95

111

95

90

84

81

77

78

COS

52

42

60

56

59

51

45

52

51

52

62

48

49

51

65

37

54

50

47

43

45

51

43

42

34

42

SECS

21

25

22

13

12

15

24

11

12

30

16

21

15

22

11

13

10

13

11

16

10

DX SCORE

10,931

9,916

9,548

9,101

1 8,840

8,714

8,556

7,886

7,708

7,642

7,492

7,360

7,350

1 7,303

7,130

6,100

5,904

1 5,904

5,900

5,883

5,530

5,510

4,904

4,493

4,250

4,056

cLuB

DLA

CMT

CMT

NTR

MAA

DLA

NAR

PWA

NON

PWA

NON

MUR

RDG

MUR

NON

MAA

CAR

NON

PWA

NAR

RDG

NON

DLA

EPA

NON

RFH

CTY

UNI

MTR

COoL

BRA

DCO

NHA

CEN

MGY

LUz

MGY

JEF

LUz

BER

LUz

LAC

DCO

CUM

BER

BUX

CEN

BER

BED

LEH

CUM

MGY

MGY



SSB Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

QSOS

CALL

KB3VNH

K3CWP

WA3KFT

KB3SOM/SCH

W3ZR

WC3A

KB3SOM/BER

KB3SOM/NUM

KA3KSP/WAS

KB3VS

KA3KSP/ALL

KB3SOM/MTR

KA3KSP/BEA

KB3SOM/COL

KA3KSP/WES

KB3IPZ

KB3SOM/LEH

N3EYT

WD5BRP

W3ITH

N3GOL

W3EDP

SSB

68

57

48

25

44

42

12

16

16

40

14

14

13

13

12

39

12

28

26

20

10

10

68

58

48

25

44

42

12

16

16

40

14

14

13

13

12

39

12

28

26

20

10

10

COS SECS
41 8
33 9
33 5
41 9
25 9
22 7
41 9
41 9
32 4
26 5
32 4
41 9
32 4
41 9
32 4
21 8
41 9
20 5
12 5
13 4

7 4
8 1

DX SCORE

3,532

2,678

1,824

1,750

1 1,540

1,418

1,300

1,300

1,276

1,240

1,204

1,200

1,168

1,150

1,132

1,131

1,100

700

442

340

110

90

cLuB

NAR

NAR

MOB

SAR

MUR

CMT

SAR

SAR

NON

MUR

NON

SAR

NON

SAR

NON

NON

SAR

DLA

DLA

RDG

JVA

NAR

CTY

CEN

CEN

DCO

SCH

SUL

COoL

BER

NUM

WA

LUz

ALL

MTR

BEA

COL

WES

LYC

LEH

LEH

NHA

BER

MIF

CEN



20 Meter Good Neighbor - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Charles Fulp - K3WW

Call 20 Meter QSO's  CW SSB QSOS SECS SCORE
AA3B 448 642 959 160 74 318,906
K3MX 226 105 655 760 64 113,515
K3PP 187 236 754 990 71 171,214
NY3B 185 323 574 897 57 151,880
N3NVA 177 517 517 57 65,225
WOBR 146 48 592 640 68 93,680
NU3L 121 46 619 665 62 92,119
K3TX 112 461 461 51 102,742
KB3CTX 72 243 453 696 51 112,341
KB3QGB 55 768 768 71 105,616
K3SMT 54 51 660 718 69 106,312
KC2ZA 53 29 532 561 61 75,920
WB4PWZ 51 75 532 607 50 81,076
W3TM 29 452 452 44 50,824
N3FTO 18 71 248 319 39 42,130
W3JIXP 17 124 124 24 8,556
WB3JIS 15 315 315 31 30,755
N3MX 11 211 211 34 18,346
N3QO 7 164 388 552 48 82,540
W3GY 4 164 164 17 11,844
WA3ZMH 4 219 219 20 19,672
KB3IPZ 3 39 39 8 1,131
W3ON 2 321 321 46 33,584
AB3AW 1 202 202 16 15,956



PSK 31 Division - 2011 PAQSO Party
Sponsored by: Ed Breneiser - WA3WSJ

Call PSK-31 QSO's CW SSB QSOS SECS SCORE
W3KWH 24 3 315 342 37 36,593
W3TNU 10 25 26 61 5 4,144
K3SMT 7 51 660 718 69 106,312
N3GTH 6 229 235 24 22,090
N2CQ 4 91 95 25 19,960
N3TDE 4 182 186 20 15,620
KB3DHE 3 93 96 5 7,130
N3NBT 2 221 223 23 19,775
K3CWP 1 57 58 9 2,678



Club Record

Pennsylvania
Single Operator

Abbrev County Call
ADA Adams K3ONW
ALL  Allegheny N3LL
ARM  Armstrong KA3NUM
BEA Beaver N3SD
BED Bedford KM3D
BER Berks w3zl
BLA Blair W3S0
BRA Bradford Wva2B
BUX Bucks K3ww
BUT Butler K5ZD
CMB Cambria WAS3SES
CRN Cameron NK8Q
CAR Carbon K3PP
CEN Centre K3CR
CHE Chester NW3B
CLA Clarion N3IXR
CLE Clearfield K3JE
CLI  Clinton NK8Q
COL Columbia K3MD
CRA Crawford N3LL
CUM Cumberland NY3G
DAU Dauphin KQ3F
DCO Delaware NY3Y
ELK Elk WA3SES
ERI  Erie K3GY
FAY  Fayette N3BK
FOR Forest w3yQ
FRA  Franklin W3TDF
FUL  Fulton W3TDF
GRE Greene N3LL
HUN  Huntingdon N3LL
INN  Indiana W3TDF
JEF  Jefferson K3MD
JUN  Juniata W3TDF
LAC Lackawanna KA3QLF
LAN Lancaster KU3G
LAW Lawrence N3IXR
LEB Lebanon N3RJ
LEH Lehigh KU3K
LUZ Luzerne K2LNS
LYC Lycoming KC3M
MCK McKean KD3D
MER Mercer K3LR
MIF  Mifflin W3TDF
MOE Monroe K3NM
MGY Montgomery N3AD
MTR  Montour W3TDF
NHA  Northampton K3ANS
NUM  Northumberland W3TDF
PER Perry K3sv
PHI  Philadelphia WK3L
PIK  Pike K3MX
POT  Potter W3TDF
SCH  Schuylkill K3TEJ
SNY  Snyder K3MD
SOM Somerset K8SYH
SUL  Sullivan W3TDF
SUS Susquehanna N3MV
TIO  Tioga N3FTI
UNI  Union W3TDF
VEN Venango WA3QNT
WAR Warren N3FR
WAS Washington NW3C
WAY Wayne W3TDF
WES Westmoreland N3LL
WYO Wyoming N3XLS
YOR York K3swz
OVERALL RECORDS
Eastern Time Zone WA4PGM
Central Time Zone N4JF
Mtn/Pac Time Zones N6MU
Canada VE3KZ
DX NP2SH
Out of State (QRP)  WA4PGM

Frankford RC

Pennsylvania QSO Party Records
Updated: 26 January, 2012

Score Year
219,565 2003
260,675 2001Q
186,630 1995
193,110 2006
127,467 1994
380,261 2006
226,236 2006
220,104 1995
288,168 2002
151,074 1990
233,010 2002

205,356 2011
207,140 2001
306,204 1999
256,594 1991
168,613 1999
132,160 1999
186,248 2010
244,832 2002
260,675 2002Q
186,448 1996
239,732 2002
150,730 1998
150,569 1997
186,631 2000
229,500 1998Q
238,642 1990
163,535 2010
179,551 1998
237,724 2003Q
216,472 2006Q
192,292 2002
245,116 1995
194,914 2000
184,090 2006Q
171,696 2009
160,577 1998
221,939 2005
204,585 1995
240,557 2003
171,888 2002
174,363 2002
318,890 1987
166,445 2011
333,924 2001
225,924 1988
164,806 2006
246,033 1996
167,880 2004
235,131 2003
293,668 1992
169,580 2002
117,366 1993
279,211 2002Q
260,860 2005
73,480 1999
139,060 1992
159,272 2000
122,683 1997
199,309 2003
103,142 2002
210,916 2003
276,400 1994Q
193,229 2005
270,928 2004Q
327,490 2009
213,046 2007

72,290 2003Q
69,407 2003Q
40,607 2000
60,070 2001
29,992 2003
94,005 1994
2,625,150 2002

wWo

w1

w2

W3

w4

W5

W6

W7

ws

w9

Ccw

Out-of-State

Call Score Year
KORI 22,672 2000
NOAC 48,937 2005
KA3LOC 30,812 1998Q
W3FAF 53,153 2003Q
KOJPL 30,436 2003
WB0O 4,940 1990
NoOwyY 11,792 2001
KOHW 16,928 2004
K8HVT 53,640 1987Q
K1VUT 72,848 1996Q
NY1S 41,380 2002
K1EPJ 34,887 2001
W1KDA 22,578 2011
W3SOH 32,036 2010
W1AUV 29,180 2005
NW2J 44,919 1990
KA2AEV 38,049 1987
K5KG 59,225 1997
Wz2T 38,400 1999Q
N2CcQ 54,875 2000Q
AI2S 59,345 1988Q
NX3A 43,851 1991
K3TW 42,784 2005Q
N4JF 69,407 2003Q
N4PN 61,496 2005
KG4BIG 26,024 2000
K3ATO 38,949 2004
NF4A 28,180 2004
KA4NWS 21,119 2005
N3ISH 21,018 2007
WA4CAT 66,861 2000
WA4PGM 94,005 1994Q
N4IG 23,250 2007
K5DB 40,785 2004
W5WG 14,711 1983
NI5SF 13,985 2995
K511D 26,600 1992
N5JB 39,684 2007
K5UV 18,595 2003
W5MN 24,940 1998
WF5E 18,526 1989
W6ABC 7,642 1999
N6HC 16,632 1983
NH6HF 405 1990
N6HC 28,120 2002
K6YR 14,251 2003
AEBY 13,706 1999
WNBK 15,372 2000
N6YEU 6,025 2005
N6MU 40,607 2000
W3FF 21,110 2000
AL1G 1,386 2004
N7JXS 13,860 1994
KN7L 5,605 1983
WB7CYO 4,847 1991
NW70 3,062 2003
NW70 5,648 2000
K0JJ 19,328 2007
K6XO 6,975 1991
W7LKG 13,079 2011
KO7X 19,295 2010
AABAV 70,279 1996
W8TM 54,298 2010Q
K5IID 60,000 1998Q
K9BG 56,106 1995
W9IXD 41,956 2004
W2WOE 37,120 1996

1st Time PA Single op
High power EPA

High power WPA
Medium Power EPA
Medium Power WPA
Mobile (Multi-op)

K3TEJ 222,074
K3RDA 137,865
K3NM 333,924
K3CR 306,204
WK3L 293,668
K3LR 318,890
W3USA 303,002

Sec.
NB
NF
NS
PEI
VE2
VE3
VE4
VES5
VE6
VE7
VE8

Vo2
YUK

PR
Vi

2003
2004
2001
1999
1992
1987
1997

Canada & DX
Call Score Year
VE9CEH 16,491 2009
VO1AW 5,358 1987
VE1RGB 8,600 2011
VY2SS 1,363 2001
VE2AWR 26,715 1999
VE3KZ 60,070 2001Q
VE4AKN 1,300 1983
VE5BCS 1,781 2005
VE6CCO 5,220 1983
VE7XB 15,225 2002
VY1JA 561 2000
DL6KVA 17,913 2002
KP4KDI 117 1971
NP2SH 29,992 2003
Multi-Single W3USA
Multi-Multi W3FRC
NARC Single Op N3EB
Novice/Tech N3HWJ
Port.Single Op N3LL
QRP K3TEJ
Rover KN4SK

CRN

_Pennsylvania
Multi-Operator

Call
K3YTL
W3KWH
KD8MQ
N3SD
N3XUD
NE3F
W3S0
N3WDX
AA3B
AA3LX
N3ZK

KA4NWS/3
w3w
K3MJW
N3XLS
W3ZGD

302,770 2005
704,472 2002
235,288 2003
102,765 1991
270,928 2004Q
279,211 2002Q
232,175 2003

Score
327,161
194,677

65,982
237,104
85,132
388,066
266,280
40,248
147,968
119,366
138,118

57,900
502,498
371,910
156,110
174,633
213,583

80,318
180,766
148,892

28,593
101,480
155,581
138,056
249,130
195,643
100,634
184,315
184,315
126,830
172,667

87,598
238,738
175,829
200,796
168,564

68,402
134,630

52,548
442,668
127,838

89,764
270,438
111,640
597,922

18,000

52,212
704,472

68,006
211,654
152,700
120,648
201,990
231,497
212,200
116,828
154,368
133,558
181,050
261,532
131,080

63,630
144,641

91,782
259,976
327,490
276,047
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